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DATE:  June 14, 2006
TO: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FROM: BILL VANVACTOR, COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
KENT HOWE, PLANNING DIRECTOR
RE: In the Matter of Considering a Ballot Measure 37 Claim and Deciding Whether to

Modify, Remove or Not Apply Restrictive Land Use Regulations in Lieu of
Providing Just Compensation (PA 05-6581, Bernheim)

"On June 12, the applicant submitted additional evidence, including a title report dated August
3, 2005. Contrary to the applicant’s statement, the newly submitted title report is not the same
as the title report originally submitted with the claim on October 25, 2005.

This new title report contains several deeds that were not submitted with the original
application. Not all of these new deeds are listed in the table below. Only the new deeds that

describe tax lots 100, 101, 105 or 106 and also identify Bernheim as a Grantee or Grantor are
listed:

Deed Date Grantor and Grantee Tax lot(s)
60051 | Recorded on April 9, 1969 | Bernheim to Int. Paper | 105 and 106
2006-4482 | Signed on Dec 1, 2005 Int. Paper to Bernheim | 105 and 106
2006-4483 Signed on Dec 1, 2005 Int. Paper to Bernheim | 105 and 106
7704952 | Signed on April 20,1966 | West Coast to Bernheim 100
7704953 | Signed on June 11,1976 | Key Escrow to Bernheim 100

This claim was submitted on October 25, 2005. Two deeds for tax lots 105 and 106 were
recorded on January 20, 2006, but were not subsequently included with the claim.

Summary

Based on this new evidence, it appears Bernheim:
1. Acquired an interest in tax lot 100 in 1966, and
2. Conveyed tax lots 105 and 106 to International Paper in 1969, and
3. Reacquired an interest in tax lots 105 and 106 on Dec. 1, 2005.

The updated deed analysis is contained in Table 1. A significant amount of comments have
been submitted by the neighbors. Some of these comments allege that Bernheim does not have
an ownership interest in the property. The Board should consider the evidence submitted by
the neighbors at the public hearing to determine the validity of these allegations.



Table 1: REVISED Summary of Relevant Submitted Deeds

Document Date Sellet/Buyer Tax lots
Warranty Deed Dec 16,1959 | Marcotte to Bernheim Acquired 101, 105 and
88332 106.
Warranty Deed Jan 11, 1965 Bernheim to Sold 105 and 106.
88276 International Paper Co.
Bargain and Sale April 27,1966 | West Coast Properties to Acquired tax lot 100.
Deed 7704952 Bernheim
Warranty Deed Nov 12,1968 | International Paper Co. | Re-acquired 105 and 106.
48289 to Bernheim Incorrect description.
Warranty Deed Jan13,1969 | International Paper Co. | Acquired 105 and 106.
51150 to Bernheim :
Quit Claim March 12, 1969 | Bernheim to International | Released interest in 105 and
60051 Paper Co. 106.
Bargain and Sale Mar 31,1971 | Stringfield to Bernheim | Acquired small parcel
Deed 44682 and added it to tax lot
101.
Warranty Deed Nov 5,1980 | Bradford to Bernheim Acquired small parcel
8056544 and added it to tax lot
‘ 101.
QQuit Claim Deed Dec1,2005 | International Paper to Reacquired 105 and 106
2006-4482 Bernheim
Quit Claim Deed Dec 1, 2005 International Paper to Reacquired 105 and 106
2006-4483 Bernheim
Table 2: REVISED Analysis of Acquisition dates
Tax lot Date Deed Acres
100 April 27, 1966 BS 7704952 363
101 Dec 16, 1959 WD 88332 159
101
. Nov 5, 1980 WD 8056544 1
(portion)
QC 2006-
105 Dec 1, 2005 004482 17
QC 2006-
106 Dec 1, 2005 004483 9 ‘

Ttalicized text indicates new information.
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Bernheim M37 Claim
New Deeds for 105 and 106

The attached deeds described tax lots 105 and 106. They were signed on December 1, 2005, and

recorded on January 20, 2006. They were not subsequently submitted by the applicant as part
of the claim. :
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' QUITCLAIM DEED

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a New York corporation, Grantor, releases and quitclaims to
BERNARD BERNHEIM and MARGARET BERNHEIM, Grantees, all right, title and Interest In and to the
following described real property:

See Exhibit A attached hereto.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING
OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED
USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS
DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is other pfoperty or value given or promised,
which is the whole consideration.

The purpose of this Quitclaim Deed is to release all right, title and interest of Grantor in the real property
for the purpose of clearing title to the same.

&
Dated this lb day of December, 2005.

GRANTOR

INTERNATION PER COMPANY
By:

€. Waylle Plummer
Attorney-In-Fact

STATE OF TENNESSEE ) .
} ss.
County of Shelby }

PLUMMER, ATTORN for INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a New York corporation, on behalf
of the corporation, 4 . )

d OF )
H : TENNESSEE §
w5 NOTARY ;

CADOCUME~1\dstiver\LOCALS~1\Temp\notesE 1 EF34\QuitclaimIPCo.doc
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EXHIBIT A
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A portion of the Wm. G. Eaton Donation Land Claim No. 62 described as foflows:

Beginning at the most Northerly comer of the Wm. G. Eaton Donation Land Claim No. 62 in Township Nineteen (1 8) South
of Range Two (2) Wast of the Willamette, Meridlan; thence South 39° 56' Wes! along the Notthwesterly line of D.L.C. No. 62
to the West line of Intemational Paper Company land as described on Reel No. 257 Page D Flle No. 88276 Lane County,
Oregon and The TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING: thence South 0° 10’ East 1461.0 feet; thence East 880.0 feet; thenca Norih
0° 10" Wast 2,246.7 feet to the Northwesterly line of D.L.C. No. 62; thence South 39° 56’ West, along sald Northwestarly,
D.L.C. line, a distance of 1,024.85 feet to the true polnt of beginning, in Lane County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON -
Coynty of Linn M. 8:30 0'clock a§ /
| haraby certify that th " 7 -
was raceivad and duly :e::tu‘?dcah; o
y me in Linn County records. A
STEVE DRUCKENMILLER 0
Linn County Clerk D EC 7 20
. MF_1796 05‘
¥

« Deputy PAGE 382

CADOCUME~I\dstive\LOCALS~1\Temp\notesE1EF34\QuitclaimIPCo.doc
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1211 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 1700
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TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE SENT TO: 01/20/2006 02:23:13 P4

RPR-DEED Cnt=z=i Stn=8 CRSHIER 07
$10.00 $11.00 $10.00

QUITCLAIM DEED

No Change

INTERNATIONAL PAPER REALTY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporatian; Grantor, releases and
quitclaims to BERNARD BERNHEIM and MARGARET BERNHEIM, Grantees, all right, title and interest in and
to the following described real property:

See Exhibit A aitached herato.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING
OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TIiTLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY-APPROVED
USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS
DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance Is other property or value glven or promised,
which is tha whole consideration.

The purposa of this Quitclalm Deed is to release all right, title and interest of Grantor in the real property
for the purpose of clearing title to the same.

Dated this l!’{: day of December, 2005.

GRANTOR

INTERNATIONAL PAPER REALTY
CORPORATION

By _Falttes, I otloees.

Kathleen M. Willemin

Vice President
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
] s8.
County of Bergen ) ‘
/ s’ ' .
day of December,"2005, by KATHLEEN M.

This instrument was acknowledged before me this
WILLEMIN, the VICE PRESIDENT of INTERNATIONAL PAPER REALTY CORP.QRA,_-'I_‘-]QN,_a Delaware
corporation, on behalf of the corporation. LT T

.

.',' ...‘ T . ‘ ._' .
JOHARNA CURRY L L _.e v
Notary Publie, State of How Jersey Lo

Wy Gommiasion Exglros October 5, 2010 Nofaty Public for the State of Nawd, fé?fﬁ -
| %\ﬁ ; p(?ﬂ/ﬂ l

ommission Explres:

C:ADOCUME~1\kwillem\LOCALS~1\Temp\notesE ! EF34\QuitolaimIPRC.doc  HERS
-1- S
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EXHIBIT A

A portion of the Wm, G. Eaton Donatlon Land Claim No. 62 describad as follows:

Beginning at the mast Northerly comer of the Wm. G. Eaton Donation Land Claim No. 62 In Township Ninetean {19) South
of Range Two (2) West of the Willamette, Meridian; thence South 39° 58' Waest along the Northwesteriy line of D.L.C. No. 62
to the Wast line of intarnational Paper Company land as described on Reel No. 257 Pagae D Flle No. 88276 Lane County,
Oregon and The ; thenca South 0° 10' East 1461.0 foel; thence East 880.0 foat; thence North
0° 10" West 2,248.7 faet to the Northwesterly fine of D.L.C. No. 62; thence South 39° 58' West, along sald Northwestary,
D.L.C. lins, a disltance of 1,024.85 fest to the trus point of beginning, in Lane County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON
County of Linn

| hareby cortify that the attached

|

8:30 O’olook a%.

was teti:ei\L.r'od acnd duly rac%ded a @

by me in Linn County records,

STEVCE DRUCE‘K’ErIleLLER o— D EC 7 2005‘

Linn County Cls .
MF__1796

8 . Daputy _PAGE_.?E_

C:\DOCUME~! \kwillem\LOCALS~1\Temp\notesE] EF34\QuitclaimPRC.doc
-1-




Bernheim M37 Claim
Email exchange

Attached are copies of the emails from Joseph Schaefer and Bill Van Vactor.



HOPKINS Steve P

From: Schaefer, Joseph [JSchaefer@SCHWABE.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 13, 2006 12:34 PM
To: VANVACTOR William A; HOPKINS Steve P; HOWE Kent
Subject: Bernheim M37 - Additional Documents Re Tax Lot 100
4446_001.pdf
{231 KB)

Gentlemen:

My previous email included the vesting deed, recording number 7704952.
Attached are several documents regarding that deed.

First is a map of the initial meets and bounds description in the deed.
After that description, 4 areas are excepted out of the deed.

If you compare the attached map with a current tax map, you will see the
current tax map has a square notch (comprising 4 acres) removed from the
northernmost corner of the property. That notch represents three of the
four exception areas. The fourth exception area is a narrow road strip.

The exception deeds are attached for reference.

Please insert this email and the attachment, as well as the email and
attachment sent earlier this morning, into the record for this claim.

Thanks, and please call if you have any questions. 1I'll look forward to
seeing you at the hearing tomorrow.

Joseph Schaefer

Land Use Planner

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt
1211 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 1600
Portland, OR 97204

{503} 796-2091

From: digitalsender@schwabe.com
[mailto:digitalsender@schwabe.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 13, 2006 12:19 PM

To: Schaefer, Joseph
Subject: Attached Image

VWV VVVVVYY

<<4446_001.pdf>>

To comply with IRS regulations, we are required to inform you that this message, if it
contains

advice relating to federal taxes, cannot be used for the purpose of avoiding penalties
that may be imposed under federal tax law. Any tax advice that is expressed in this
message

is limited to the tax issues addressed in this message. If advice is required that
satisfies

applicable IRS regulations, for a tax opinion appropriate for avoidance of federal tax law
penalties, please contact a Schwabe attorney to arrange a suitable engagement for that
purpose.



Bernheim M37 Claim
" New Title Report

The attached title report is dated August 3, 2005, and was submitted via email on June 13, 2006.

It contains several deeds that were not submitted with the original application. Not all the new
deeds are listed below. Only the new deeds that describe tax lots 100, 101, 105 or 106 and also
identify Bernheim as a Grantee or Grantor are listed below:

Deed |  Grantor and Grantee Tax lot

60051 | Bernheim to Int. Paper | 105 and 106
7704952 | West Coast to Bernheim 100
7704953 | Key Escrow to Bernheim 100




Recorded Document Guarantes

Guarantes No.: 7199-661079
Guarantee Form No. 27 (5/16/90)

Page Np. 1

reteive ). 613 o

Issued by

Western Pioneer Title Company of Lane County a

division of First American Title Insurance Co.
600 Country Club Road, Fugene, OR 97401
Title Officer: Mike Rutherford
Phone: (541) 484-2900
FAX: (541) 484-7321

. First American Title



Recorded Document Guarantes Guarantee No.: 7199-661079

Guarantee Form No. 27 (5/16/90) Page No. 2

L ANy
3T s
e ot

600 Country Club Road
Eugene, OR 97401
Phn - (541) 484-2500
Fax - (541) 484-7321

LIABILITY: | $350.00 _GUARANTEE NO.: 7199-661079
FEE: $350.00 _ YOUR REF.: Bernhelm
‘Recorded Document Guarantee
ISSUED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Oregon

An assumed business oI'Tn:[e Insurance Company of Cregon

. Title Insurance Company of Oregon, dba First American Title Insurance Company of Oregon, herein called the
Company, subject to the terms and provisions of the application for this Guarantee, the Liabllity Exclusions and
Limitations set forth below and in Schedule A and the conditions contained hereln

GUARANTEES

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt

herein called the Assured, against loss (except attorney's fees or the cost of defense) not exceeding the liabllity
arnount Sllﬂtﬂd above which the Assured shall sustain by reason of any Incorrectness in the assurances set forth
in Schedule A.

No guarantee is given nor liability assumed with respect to the identity of any party named or referred to In
Schedule A or with respect to the validity, legal effect or priority of any matter shown thereln.

The Company’s ilability hereunder sﬁall be limited to the amount of actual loss sustained by the Assured
because of rellance upon the assyrance hereln set forth, but in no event shall the Company's liability exceed the
|iability amount set forth above.

In order for the Guarantee to be valid and effective, the application and agreement for the issuance of a
Recorded Document Guarantee executed by the Assured and a copy of each document listed and referred to in
Schedule A must be attached hereto. All terms and conditions of the application are hereby incorporated by
‘reference as if fully set forth In this Guaranbee,

Dated: August 03, 2005 at 7:30 a.m.

Title Insurance Company of Oregon
dba FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE ' COMPANY OF GREGON

President

Altest: Secrefary

- -..‘n “.._-l .
-
Wogaon®™

First American Title

Western Ploneer Title Company of Lane County
a givision of First American Title Insurance Co. .



Recorded Document Guarantee Guarantee No.: 7199-661079
Guarantee Form No. 27 (5/16/56) Page No. 3

RECORDED DOCUMENT GUARANTEE
SCHEDULE A

The assurances referred to on the face page are:

That according to the Company's title plant records and those records maintained by the County
Recorder known as the Grantee/Grantor indices subsequent to January 15, 1960, at 7:30 A.M.,
refative to the following described real property (but without examination of those company title
plants malntained and indexed by name), there are no Deeds (hereinafter Documents)
describing sald real property or any portion thereof, other than those listed below, copies of
which are attached hereto and made a part hereof. :

A. The following Documents or matters disclosed by Documents recorded in the Public Records are
specifically excluded from the coverage of this Guarantee, and the Company assumes no llability
+ for loss or damage by reason of the following:

1. Unpatented Mining Claims, reservations or exceptions in patents or in acts authorizing
the Issuance thereof. '

2 Water rights, clalms or title to water.
3 Tax Deeds to the State of Oregon.
4. | Instruments, proceedings or other matters which do not speclflcally describe said land.
é Documents pertaining to mineral estates.
B. DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL T: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF WM.G. EATON AND WIFE DLC NO.
62 IN SAID TOWNSHIP AND RANGE 20.35 CHAINS N. 89° 5' WEST OF THE SOUTHEAST
CORNER THEREOF; THENCE S. 89° 5' EAST 10.35 CHAINS; THENCE N. 10' WEST 10 CHAINS;
THENCE 5. 89° 5' EAST 10 CHAINS; THENCE N. 10" WEST ALONG EAST LINE OF SAID CLAIM
NO. 62, 85.59 CHAINS TO THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER THEREOF; THENCE S. 39° 56' W,
ALONG NORTHWEST BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID CLAIM 30.31 CHAINS; THENCE N. 34° WEST
25.60 CHAINS; THENCE N. 49° 52' WEST 3,81 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 41° 53' WEST 13.88
CHAINS TO THE CORNER IN ANGLE OF DLC NO, 60 IN SAID TOWNSHIP AND RANGE; THENCE
SOUTH 38%2° WEST 6.75 CHAINS; THENCE S, 29° 45' EAST 80 LINKS; THENCE SOUTH 29° 45'
EAST ALONG CENTER OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 640 10,57 CHAINS; THENCE S. 27° 32 EAST 7.91
CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 28° 53' EAST 10,17 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 25° 36' E. 8.70 CHAINS;

. THENCE S. 12° 45' E. 5.20 CHAINS TO BOUNDARY LINE OF PREMISES DESCRIBED IN CERTIF.
NO 2642; THENCE EAST 2 CHAINS; THENCE S. 0° 36' E, 21.87 CHAINS; THENCE S. 14° E. 17.69
CHAINS; THENCE S. 89° 5' EAST 3,74 CHAINS AND THENCE S. 3 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING, IN LANE COUNTY, ORE. :

EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PORTION DESCRIBED IN THE DEED RECORDED JANUARY 11, 1965,
NO. 88276; OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON.

PARCEL 1I: BEGINNING 24,15 CHAINS EAST OF THE S.W. CORNER OF D.LC. NO. 62 IN
TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST OF WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN; THENCE EAST 3 CHAINS;
THENCE NORTH 3 CHAINS; THENCE WEST ABOUT 3,76 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 13 3/4° EAST
ABOUT 3.11 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN LANE COUNTY, OREGON.

PARCEL IIT:

Flrst American Tiile



Recorded Document Guarantes Guarantes No.: 7199-661079
Guarantee Form No. 27 (5/16/90) Page No. 4

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE OF COUNTY ROAD NUMBER 640 (ROGERS ROAD),
SAID POINT BEING 3,578.97 FEET SOUTH 49° 53' 15" EAST FROM THE INTERSECTION OF THE
CENTERLINE OF SAID COUNTY ROAD NUMBER 640 WITH THE CENTERLINE OF COUNTY ROAD
NUMBER 397 (ENTERPRISE ROAD); RUNNING THENCE ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF COUNTY
ROAD NUMBER 640, SOUTH 3° 47' 35" EAST 475,0 FEET: THENCE LEAVING SAID CENTERLINE
NORTH 39° 21' 10" EAST 342.24 FEET; THENCE NORTH 49° 53' 05" WEST 342.86 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, IN LANE COUNTY, OREGON. '

PARCEL Iv:

THAT PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND WHICH LIES
NORTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 640:
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CENTER OF THE COUNTY ROAD 20.00 CHAINS NORTH AND
18,29 CHAINS SOUTH 89° 54' EAST FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE WILLIAM O.
EATON DONATION LAND CLAIM NO, 62, NOTIFICATION NO. 6536, TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH,
-RANGE 2 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN; AND RUN THENCE NORTH 21.87 CHAINS;
THENCE NORTH 89° 54' WEST 25.11 CHAINS THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5, SECTION 20 SAID
TOWNSHIP AND RANGE; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 6 OF SAID
SECTION 20, 16.96 CHAINS TO A POINT 7.75 CHAINS NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 20; THENCE WEST TO THE
CENTER OF EAST BRANCH OF BEAR CREEK; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE CENTER OF SAID
CREEK TO THE CENTER OF THE COUNTY ROAD; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE CENTER OF
SAID COUNTY ROAD TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN LANE COUNTY, OREGON;
EXCEPTING THEREFROM ANY PORTION WHICH LIES WITHIN THAT PARCEL OF LAND
DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT RECORDED JUNE 15, 1976, REEL 799, RECEPTION NO. 7629550,
LANE COUNTY OREGON RECORDS. ’

PARCEL 1v:

A PORTION OF THE WM. G, EATON DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 62 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF THE W.M. G. EATON DONATION LAND
CLAIM NO. 62 IN TOWNSHIP NINETEEN (19) SOUTH OF RANGE TWO (2) WEST OF THE
WILLAMETTE, MERIDIAN; THENCE SOUTH 39° 5_' WEST ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE
OF D.L.C. NO. 62 TO THE WEST LINE OF INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY LAND AS
DESCRIBED ON REEL NO. 257 PAGE D FILE NO. 88276 LANE COUNTY, OREGON AND THE TRUE
POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 0° 10" EAST 1461.0 FEET; THENCE EAST 660.0 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 0° 10" WEST 2,246.7 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF D.L.C. NO. 62;
THENCE SOUTH 39° 56' WEST, ALONG SAID NORTHWESTERLY, D.L.C. LINE, A DISTANCE OF
1,024.65 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN LANE COUNTY, OREGON.

PARCEL VI:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF THE CASWELL C. HENDRICKS
DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 60, NOTIFICATION NO, 6520, IN TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 2
WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, A DISTANCE OF 22,30 CHAINS SOUTH 50° 11' EAST
FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID CLAIM; AND RUNNING THENCE ALONG THE
NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID CLAIM SOUTH 50° 11' EAST 52.01 CHAINS MORE OR LESS TO
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE 42 ACRE TRACT OF LAND ALLOTTED AND SET APART TO
JULIA MORRILE, THENCE NORTH 40° 10" EAST 10.62 CHAINS, THENCE SOUTH 50° 28' EAST
35.39 CHAINS, THENCE WEST 11.40 CHAINS TO THE CENTER OF SECTION 16, SAID
TOWNSHIP; THENCE SOUTH 4.49 CHAINS TO THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID CLAIM NO.
60; THENCE SOUTH 50° 11' EAST 5.21 CHAINS TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID CLAIM
NO, 60, THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID CLAIM NO. 60; SOUTH 40° &'
WEST 46.46 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 34° WEST 25.60 CHAINS, THENCE NORTH 49° 52' WEST
62.79 CHAINS THENCE NORTH 40° EAST 39,30 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN
SECTIONS 8, 16, 17, 18 AND 21, IN TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST OF THE.

First American Title



Recorded Document Guarantea Guarantez No.: 7199-661079
Guarantes Form No. 27 (5/16/90) Page No., 5

WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN LANE COUNTY, OREGON;

EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY DEEDED TO ROBERT A. AND SARAH
E. MELTEBEKE AS DESCRIBED IN A DEED DATED AUGUST 12, 1965, RECORDED ON SEPTEMBER
9, 1965, CLERK'S FILING NO. 18100 OF LANE COUNTY OREGON DEED RECORDS;

ALSO EXCEPT: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CENTER LINE OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 397
SOUTH 50° 11' EAST 1471.82 FEET FROM THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF THE CASWELL C.
HENDRICKS DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 60, IN TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST OF THE
WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN; THENCE SOUTH 50° 11’ EAST 20.0 FEET TO THE EASTERLY
BOUNDARY OF SAID COUNTY ROAD AND THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
CONTINUING SOUTH 50° 11' EAST 208.7 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 40° 14' WEST PARALLEL WITH
THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID COUNTY ROAD, 208.7 FEET; THENCE NORTH 50° 11' WEST 208.7
FEET TO THE SAID EASTERLY LINE; THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE NORTH 40° 14' FAST
208.7 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; '

ALSO EXCEPT: THAT PART OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PREMISES DEEDED TO LANE COUNTY,
OREGON, FOR PUBLIC ROAD PURPOSES BY DEED RECORDED FEBRUARY 23, 1966, CLERK'S -
FILING NO. 37693 OF LANE COUNTY OREGON DEED RECORDS.

ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PREMISES DEEDED TO WEST COAST
ENTERPRISES, INC,, AS DESCRISED IN A DEED DATED APRIL 18, 1966 AND RECORDED APRIL
18, 1966, AS RECEPTION NO. 44245, DEED RECORDS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON.

C. Listed Documents:

Instrument No.
‘Document . Recorded or Book Page Fee No.
Warranty Deed January 15, 88332
1960 7
Wairanty Dead January 4, 55185 a
: 1962
C. Listed Documents: .
Instrument No.
Document Recorded or Book Page Fee No.
Warranty Deed January 11, 88276
1965 3
C. Listed Documents: }
: . * Instrument No.
Bocument : Recorded - or Book Page Fee No.
Bargain and Sale Deed Aprll 19, 1966 44427 l.f
C. Listed Documents:
Instrument No.
Document Recorded or Book Page Fee No.
Warranty Deed December 16, 48289 g
1968
C. Listed Documents:
. Enstrument No.
Document Recorded or Book Page Fee No.
Warranty Deed January 16, 51150
‘ : 1969 C

C.  Llsted Documents:
First Amenican Title



Recordad Document Guarantee
Guarantes Form No. 27 (5/16/90)

Document
Quitclaim Daed

C Listed Documents:

Document
Bargaln and Sale Deed

C. Listed Documents:

Document:
Bargaln and Sale Deed

C. Listed Documents:

Document
Bargaln and Sale Deed

C. Listed Documents:
Document
Warranty Deed

C. Listed Documents:

_ Document
Deed
C Listed Documents:
Document
- Warranty Deed

C. Listed Documents:
Document
Warranty Deed

C. Listed Documents:

. Dotument
Bargain and Sale Deed

Recorded
April 9, 1969

Recorded

January 12,
1971

Recorded
April 28, 1971

Recorded
April 28, 1971

Recorded
August 24,
1972

Recorded

October 18,
1972

Recorded
October 3,
1973

Recorded
January 27,
1977

Recorded

January 27,
1977

Instrument No.

or Book

60051 7

Instrument No.

or Book

32639 %

Instrument No.

or Book
44682 CI

Instrument No.

or Book
44683

Instrument No.

or Book
15283
(l

Instrument No.

or Book
24026
jo

Instrument No.

or Book
7345064
1%

Instrument No.

or Book

7704951 o
Iy

Instrument No.

ot Book
7704952
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C. Listed Documents:

Document
Bargain and Sale Deed

C Listed Documents:

Document
Warranty Deed

C. Listed Documents: )

Document
Bargain and Sale Deed

C. Listed Documents:
Document
Bargain and Sale Deed
C. Listed Documents:

Document
Quitclaim Deed

Instrument No.
Recorded or Book
January 27, 7704953
1977 A
Instrument No.
Recorded or Book
‘November 6, 8056544
1980 | ’,
Instrument No.
Recorded or Book

August 1, 1985 8527127

(3

Instrument No.
Recorded or Book
August 10, 8734663
1987 [q
Instrument No.
Recorded or Book

May 10, 1994 9435604
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GUARANTEE CONDITIONS

1. DEFINITION OF TERMS
The following terms when used In this Guarantee mean

(@) "Land: the land desaribed, spedfically or by reference, In this
Guarantee,

(b} “Public Records™ those land records designated by state statues for
th?:‘:I ?undrpose of Imparting constructive notice of mattess relating to
sald fand.

(c) "Date™ the effective date of this Guarantee.

{d) "The Assured™ the party or parties named as the Assured In this
Guarantee, or In a supplemental writing executed by tha Company.

(e} I‘Mortgmei": mortgage, deed of trust, trust deed, or other sequrity
nstrument.

{f) "Lease™ any lease or sublease of any estate In the land.

() "Assignment™ the transfer of the beneficlal owmership of any
morigage or lease. )

. {h) “Documents™ any Deed, Mortgage, Lease or Assignment,

Company shall reimburse the Assured for any expense so Incurred.

2, NOTICE OF LOSS ~ LIMITATION OF ACTION
A statement In writing of any loss or damage far which i is dafmed the
Company s ifable under this Guarantee shall ba furnished ko the Company
:jwiemln si;;y (60) days after such loss or damage shall have been
bermined.

3. PAYMENT OF LOSS- LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
{a) The liabilty of the Company under this guarantee shall be fimited to
the amount of adual loss sustained by the Asstred because of
reflance upon the assurances hereln set forth, but in no event shall
such fabllity exceed the amount of the lizbility stated in bhis
boe

Guarantee.

(b) All payments under this Guarantee shalf reduce the amount of the
llabliity hereunder pro tanto.

(c) When liablitty has been fixed In accordance with the conditions of this
Guarantee, the loss shall be payable within thirty (30) days

4. ARBYTRATION.
Unless prohibited by applicable faw, elther the Company or the insured
may demtand arbitration pursuant to the Tile Insurance Arbitration Rules of

the American Arbitration Association. Arbltrable matters may Include, but
are not imited to, any controversy or dalm between the Company and the
Insured arising out of or relating to this pollcy, any service of the Company
in connection with its lssuance or the breach of a policy provision or other
obfigation. Arbltration pursuant to this palicy and under the Rules in effect
on the date the demand for arbitration is made or, at the option of the
Insured, the Rules In effect at Date of Policy shall be binding upon the
parties. The award may include atiomeys’ fees only If the laws of the state
in which the land Is located permit a court to award attormeys' faes to a
prevailing party, Judgment upon the award rendered by the Arblirator(s)
may be entered in any court having Jurisdiction thereof.

The: laws of the situs of the land shall apply to an arbifration under the
Title Insurance Arbitration Rules.
A copy of the Rules may be obtained from the Company upon request.

5. GUARANTEE ENTIRE CONTRACT -

No provislori or condition of this Guarantee can be walved or changed
except by wiiting endorsed or attached hereto signed by the President, a
Vice President, the Secretary, and Assistant Secretary or other validating
officer of the Company,

6. (f any provision or any part of a provision bt' this Agreement is held to be
Invalid or unenforceabls, such Invalldity or unenforceabllity shall not affect
the Iegt:gty, validity or enforceability of any other provision of this
Guarantee.

7. This Guarantee Is tssued only for the benefit of the named Assured and
does not provide any other rights or remedies upon any other person or
entity. .

8. NOTICES '

All notices required to be given the Company and any staternent In
writing required to be fumished the Company shall be addressed ko it at Its
main office at 200 S.W. Market, Sulta 250, Portland, Oregon 97201-
5730.

First American Title
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APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT FOR THE ISSUANCE
OF A RECORDED DOCUMENT GUARANTEE

THIS AGREEMENT entered Into this Twenty-fourth day of August, 2005, between Title Insurance
Company of Oregon, dba First American Title Insurance Company of Oregon (herelnafter the Company)
and Schwabe, Willlamson & Wyatt (hereinafter Applicant).

Applicant for the purpose of purchase, sale or loan is in the process of investigating the prior uses to
which the real property described below (hereinafter Subject Property) has been put. As a part of that
investigation Applicant desires information regarding documents found In the Company's Lane County
Title plant and the Lane County Recorder’s Office which has been indexed In the Grantee/Grantor Indices
which described the real property set forth below or any portion thereof,

‘The Company hereby agrees to provide to Appllcant a "Recorded Document Guarantee” (hereinafter the
Guarantee) in the form attached hereto and made a part hereof In accordance with the provisions of this
agreement.

In conslderation of the mutual promises set forth hereln, the Company and Applicant agree as follows:

1. Providing the Company has an open order on the Subject. Property for the purpose of Insuring
title, the charge of the Guarantee shall be the sum of the number of hours required to research
and prepare the Guarantee, times an hourly rate of $50.00. There shall be a minimum charge of
$150.00. (In the event the Company does not have an open order placed by Applicant on the
Subject Property, then the minimum charge shall be $350.00).

2, The iabllity assumed by the Company for the cofrectness and completeness of the information
contained In he Guarantee shall be the amount of the lability shown in the Guarantee. It Is also
understood and agreed that the Company shall not be liable for any loss or damage arising from
incorrectness or Incompleteness of the Guarantee unless such incorrectness or lncompleteness is
the result of gross negligence (as opposed to ordinary negligence) on the part of the Cormpany.

.3 In no event shall the Company be flable under the Guarantee for loss or damage of any type In

: excess of the amount of liabllity shown In the Guarantee Including but not limited to
consequential damages, attorneys' fees, costs of defense of any action of proceeding, loss of
anticlpated profits, costs of toxic waste cleanup or any other loss whether or not of the type
specifically mentioned above,

4, Applicant hereby requests the Company to Issue the Guarantee reflecting as exceptions only the
following Indicated recorded documents which described alf or a portion of the Subject Property
found in the Company’s title plant (but without examination of those Company title plant records

maintained and indexed by name) and the Grantee/Grantor indlces maintained by the County
R ey for the County of which documents were recorded subsequent .

‘Assignment of Contracts
Deeds of Trust

] Mortgages

] Leases

] Sublease

] Easements:

The search conducted by the Company, or at its direction for the purpose of securing the
requested documents will be the customary method used by the Company In the County where
the d&scribed_ land is located and will Include only those documents which described all or a

msr_Ammhn Title
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portion of the described land. The search will not include documents indexed by name In the
public records unless such documents described all or a part of sald land.

Applicant specifically instructs the Company to disclose in the Guarantee only those documents

" Indicated above. Applicant understands that during the course of searching the records covered

by this Agreement and the Guarantee, the Company may find recorded documents of a type
other than those indicated above by Applicant to be Included in the Guarantee. Even if the
Company knows or would have reason to know Applicant may have ah interest in these other
documents, Applicant imposes no duty or responsibiltty on the Company to disclose those
documents or thelr content to Applicant either through the Guarantee or otherwise.,

THE GUARANTEE TO BE ISSUED IS NOT A COMMITMENT TO ISSUE TITLE INSURANCE.

THE GUARANTEE TO BE-ISSUED IS NOT AN EXAMINATION OF TITLE AND IS NOT TO BE RELIED
UPON BY THE APPLICANT OR ANY OTHER PERSON AS A REPRESENTATION OF THE STATUS OF
THE TETLE TO THE REAL PROPERTY. .

In the event that any provislon or any part of any provision of this Agreement is held to be
illegal, Invalid or unenforceable, sald Illegality, Invalldity or unenforceabllity shall not affect the
legality, validity or enforceability or any other provision or part hereof.

Nothing. contatned in this Agreement, expressed or implied, Is intended to confer upon any
person or entity, other than the parties hereto, any rights or remedles arising under or by reason
of this Agreement. . .

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed In accordance with the laws of Oregon.

BY THE SUBMISSION OF THE APPLICATION TO THE COMPANY, THE APPLICANT
ACKNOWLEDGES AND SUBMITS: THAT APPLICANT IS AWARE OF THE LIMITED SCOPE OF THIS
GUARANTEE; THE . APPLICANT HAS READ AND UNDERSTANDS THE CONDITIONS OF THE
APPLICATION; THE APPLICANT HAS READ AND UNDERSTANDS. THE CONDITIONS AND
EXCLUSIONS OF THE GUARANTEE, .

The Subject Property is described as follows:

PARCEL I: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF WM.G. EATON AND WIFE DLC NO.

(62 IN SAID TOWNSHIP AND RANGE 20.35 CHAINS N. 89° 5" WEST OF THE SOUTHEAST

CORNER THEREOF; THENCE S. 89° 5' EAST 10.35 CHAINS; THENCE N, 10' WEST 10 CHAINS;
THENCE S. 89° 5 EAST 10 CHAINS; THENCE N. 10" WEST ALONG EAST LINE OF SAID CLAIM
NO. 62, 85.59 CHAINS TO THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER THEREOF; THENCE S. 39° 56' W.
ALONG NORTHWEST BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID CLAIM 30.31 CHAINS; THENCE N. 34° WEST
25.60 CHAINS; THENCE N, 49° 52' WEST 3.81 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 41° 53' WEST 13.88
CHAINS TQ THE CORNER IN ANGLE OF DLC NO. 60 IN SAID TOWNSHIP AND RANGE: THENCE
SOUTH 38%2° WEST 6.75 CHAINS; THENCE S, 29° 45' EAST 80 LINKS; THENCE SOUTH 29° 45'
EAST ALONG CENTER OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 640 10.57 CHAINS; THENCE S. 27° 32° EAST 7.91
CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 28° 53! EAST 10.17 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 25° 36' E. 8.70 CHAINS;
THENCE S. 12° 45' E, 5,20 CHAINS TO BOUNDARY LINE OF PREMISES DESCRIBED IN CERTIF.
NO 2642; THENCE EAST 2 CHAINS; THENCE S. 0° 36' E. 21.87 CHAINS; THENCE S. 14° E. 17.69
CHAINS; THENCE S, 89° 5' EAST 3.74 CHAINS AND THENCE S. 3 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING, IN LANE COUNTY, ORE.

EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PORTION DESCRIBED IN THE DEED RECORDED JANUARY 11, 1965,
NO. 88276, OFFICTAL RECORDS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON.

PARCEL II: BEGINNING 24.15 CHAINS EAST OF THE S.W. CORNER OF D.LC. NO. 62 IN
TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST OF WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN; THENCE EAST 3 CHAINS:
THENCE NORTH 3 CHAINS; THENCE WEST ABOUT 3.76 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 13 3/4° EAST

- ABOUT 3.11 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN LANE COUNTY, OREGON.

First American Title
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PARCEL OI:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE OF COUNTY ROAD NUMBER 640 (ROGERS ROAD),
SAID POINT BEING 3,578.97 FEET SOUTH 49° 53' 15" EAST FROM THE INTERSECTION OF THE
CENTERLINE OF SAID COUNTY ROAD NUMBER 640 WITH THE CENTERLINE OF COUNTY ROAD
NUMBER 397 (ENTERPRISE ROAD); RUNNING THENCE ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF COUNTY
ROAD NUMBER 640, SOUTH 3° 47" 35" EAST 475.0 FEET; THENCE LEAVING SAID CENTERLINE
NORTH 39° 21' 10" EAST 342.24 FEET; THENCE NORTH 49° 53' 05" WEST 342.86 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, IN LANE COUNTY, OREGON,

PARCEL 1V:

THAT PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND WHICH LIES
NORTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 640:

- BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CENTER OF THE COUNTY ROAD 20.00 CHAINS NORTH AND
18.29 CHAINS SOUTH 89° 54' EAST FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE WILLIAM O.
EATON DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 62, NOTIFICATION NO. 6536, TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH,
RANGE 2 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN; AND RUN THENCE NORTH 21.87 CHAINS;
THENCE NORTH 89° 54' WEST 25.11 CHAINS THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5, SECTION 20 SAID
TOWNSHIP AND RANGE; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 6 OF SAID
SECTION 20, 16.96 CHAINS TO A POINT 7.75 CHAINS NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 20; THENCE WEST TO THE
CENTER OF EAST BRANCH OF BEAR CREEK; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE CENTER OF SAID
CREEK TO THE CENTER OF THE COUNTY ROAD; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE CENTER OF
SAID COUNTY ROAD TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN LANE COUNTY, OREGON;
EXCEPTING THEREFROM ANY PORTION WHICH LIES WITHIN THAT PARCEL OF LAND
DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT RECORDED JUNE 15, 1976, REEL 799, RECEPTION NO. 7629550,
"LANE COUNTY OREGON RECORDS.

PARCEL IV:

A PORTION OF THE WM. G. EATON. DONATION tAND CLAIM NO. 62 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF THE W.M. G. EATON DONATION LAND
CLAIM NO. 62 IN TOWNSHIP NINETEEN (19) SOUTH OF RANGE TWO (2) WEST OF THE
WILLAMETTE, MERIDIAN; THENCE SOUTH 39° 5_* WEST ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE
OF D.L.C. NO, 62 TO THE WEST LINE OF INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY LAND AS
DESCRIBED ON REEL NO. 257 PAGE D FILE NO. 88276 LANE COUNTY, OREGON AND THE TRUE
POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 0° 10' EAST 1461.0 FEET; THENCE EAST 660.0 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 0° 10" WEST 2,246.7 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF D.L.C. NO. 62;
THENCE SOUTH 39° 56' WEST, ALONG SAID NORTHWESTERLY, D.L.C. LINE, A DISTANCE OF
1,024.65 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN LANE COUNTY, OREGON.

PARCEL VI:

Frst American Title
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BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF THE CASWELL C, HENDRICKS
DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 60, NOTIFICATION NO. 6520, IN TOWNSHIP 19 SQUTH, RANGE 2
WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, A DISTANCE OF 22.30 CHAINS SOUTH 50° 11" EAST
FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID CLAIM; AND RUNNING THENCE ALONG THE
NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID CLAIM SOUTH 50° 11’ EAST 52.01 CHAINS MORE OR LESS TO
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE 42 ACRE TRACT OF LAND ALLOTTED AND SET APART TO
JULIA MORRILL, THENCE NORTH 40° 10" EAST 10.62 CHAINS, THENCE SOUTH 50° 28' EAST
35.39 CHAINS, THENCE WEST 11.40 CHAINS TO THE CENTER OF SECTION 16, SAID
TOWNSHIP; THENCE SOUTH 4.49 CHAINS TO THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID CLAIM NO.
60; THENCE SOUTH 50° 11' EAST 5.21 CHAINS TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID CLAIM
NO. 60, THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID CLAIM NO. 60; SOUTH 40° &'
WEST 46.46 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 34° WEST 25.60 CHAINS, THENCE NORTH 49° 52' WEST
62.79 CHAINS THENCE NORTH 40° EAST 39.30 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN
SECTIONS 8, 16, 17, 18 AND 21, IN TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WESTQF THE
WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN LANE COUNTY, OREGON;

-EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY DEEDED TO ROBERT A. AND SARAH
. E. MELTEBEKE AS DESCRIBED IN A DEED DATED AUGUST 12, 1965, RECORDED ON SEPTEMBER

9, 1965, CLERK'S FILING NO. 18100 OF LANE COUNTY OREGON DEED RECORDS;

ALSO EXCEPT: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CENTER LINE OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 397
SOUTH 50° 11' EAST 1471.82 FEET FROM THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF THE CASWELL C.
HENDRICKS DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 60, IN TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST OF THE

- WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN; THENCE SOUTH 50° 11' EAST 20.0 FEET TO THE EASTERLY

Dated:

BOUNDARY OF SAID COUNTY ROAD AND THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
CONTINUING SOUTH 50° 11' EAST 208.7 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 40° 14' WEST PARALLEL WITH
THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID COUNTY ROAD, 208.7 FEET; THENCE NORTH 50° 11' WEST 208.7
FEET TO THE SAID EASTERLY LINE; THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE NORTH 40° 14' EAST
208.7 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

AL SO EXCEPT: THAT PART OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PREMISES DEEDED TO-LANE COUNTY,
OREGON, FOR PUBLIC ROAD PURPOSES BY DEED RECORDED FEBRUARY 23, 1966, CLERK'S
FILING NO. 37693 OF LANE COUNTY OREGON DEED RECORDS.

ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PREMISES DEEDED TO WEST COAST
ENTERPRISES, INC,, AS DESCRIBED IN A DEED DATED APRIL 18, 1966 AND RECORDED APRIL
18, 1966, AS RECEPTION NO. 44245, DEED RECORDS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON.

Applicant:

By:_

Frst American Title
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FOR VALUE RECEIVED Harold Marcotte and Ma.ie Marcotte, husband snd wife,

Y .

herein referred to as grantors, hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Bernard F. Bernheim and

Margaret F. Bernheim, husband and wife,

herein referred w as grantees, the following described real property, with tenements, hereditaments and
& Eu.rt.enances.to wit: PARCEL 1:Lots 5,6 & 7 and East half of Southeast 1/4 and the Southwest
of Southeast 174 oF Sec., 16; the Southeast 1/4 of Sec. 21; West helf of Sec. 22, all
in Tounship 19 South, Range 2 West of Willamette Meridian,
ALEO: BPBeginning at a point in the South 1line of Wa.G. Eaton and wife DIC No. 62 in said
- Towmship and Mnge 20.35 chains K. 89° 5' West of the Southeast corner thereof; thence S.
89° 5' Egat 10,35 chains; thence N. 10' West 10 chaine; themce 5, 89° 5' East jo chaiis;
thence N, 10' Weat along East line of said claim No. 62, 85.59 chains to the most northerl#y
corner thereof; thence 5. 39° 56' W. along Nortkwast boundary lime of said claiw 30.31
.chami themes N. 34° West 25.60 chains; thence N. 49° 52' West 3.81 chains; thence South
41° 53 West 13.86 chains to the corner in angle of DIC No. 60 in said Township aud Range;
: e South 38%° West 6.75 chains; thence S. 29° 45' East 80 links; thence South 29° 45'
East along center of County Road Wo., 640 10.57 chains; thence S. 27* 32' BastC 7.91 chains;
thgnz;'ﬂwth 28° 53 Past 10.17 chains; theuce South 25% 36' E, 8,70 chains; thence 5.
12 E. 5.20 chaine to boundary line of premises desced in Certif. No, 2642; thence
East ; chaing; ghncc 8. Iz03 ! 21.87 chﬁut; thence s.bﬂ“ E. 17.%9 chaim; nce S.
89° 51 East 3.74 chains and thence S, 3 chains to the place of beginning, in Lane Cty,Ore. .
: West one-half of S.E. 1/4& of Sec, 22, Township 19 8., R, 2 West of Willamette Meridipn.
ALSD: The N, 1/2 of the N.E. 1/4; ths S.W, 1/4 of the R.E.1/4, anc Lots 1 & 2 of Sec. 21
Township 19 Ssuth, Range 2 West of Willamstte Meridian, Lane County, Oregon.

2: Begimting 24.15 chains East of the 5.4, cormer of D.LC. Ko, 62 in To%nnhi 19
[T e 2 West of Willamette Meridian; thence East 3 chains; themce North3chains; -
thence West about 3,76 chains; thence South 13 374" East about 3.11 chains to the place

of beginning, in Lane County, Oregon

'—"‘_.___'____—-

ot TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the snid premises unto said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever.
) And the said Grantors hereby covenant that they are lawfully seized in fee simple of sald premises;
that they are free from all incumbrances. '

]
------

and that they will warrant and defend the above granted premises against all lawful claims what-
soever, except as above stated.

Pated December.. [ 1959 . .o Co
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13 '\;,01 A §'I'Am01“ OREGON, County of Lane, ss. Personally appesared the above nemed

\ \& gnarold Marcotte and Msrie Marcotte, husband and wife,
P I (0 A
St --G'i&.aiknowledgod the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and lde,ad. Before me:
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ranty Deed:

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ARTHUR SKINNER and LAURA SKTNN'R. husband

and.wifle
the Grantor 8 , tor and in consideration of the sum of ore and other DOLLARS
1w them  paid do hereby, bargain, sell and cotvey unto LEO M, SIMONSEN

and E. JOY STMOMSEN, husband and wife
the yranteos, the fullowing described premises, to-wit:

Beginnirg at a point in the Northerly Loundary of the Caswell
C. Bopdricks Uonation iand Claim #60, Totification #6520 in Toansnip 19
South of Range 2 4 st »f the Xillasette Xeridism, 22.30 chains South 50° 1%
East froe the Nortimest corner of -&id Zlaim, and running thence along the

to the Seutheast corner of the b2 sere tract of land allatted and et apart
to J11is Horrill, thence North 4O° 10' Bast 10,62 chaina, ther-v Soith
+ ©50° 28 Bast 35.39 ohains, thence Yest 11.L0 chains to tke center of Sectimn

,'. 16, sald Township, thence Sauth k.49 chains to the Northsrly boundary of cald
.- Glaim #60, thence South 50° 117 East 5.21 chains -to the Yorthsast corner of
sald Clalm #60, thence along the !-‘.nlt.arlz boundary of sajd Claim #60, South
LO° 6' Wost L6.L6 chaina, thence North 3 © geat 25.60 chains, thence North L9°
€21 Meot 62.79 chainz, thence Morth 4O° Easy 39.30 ahains to the .lace of
vaginning, conteining 38k acres of land, more or 1L 28, in Sections 8, 16, 17,
18 and 21 in Township 19 Svuth of Range 2 West of the #illa etts ¥ ridimn in
lan: County, “repon :

7O HAVE AND TO HOLI} the said premises, with their appurtenances, unto the suid Grantess . thelir
heiva and assigus forever. And the said Grantors do  he=eby covenant to aud with the sid Grantees ,
their heirw and asigne that t bey -are the owpes  in leo simple of sald premises; und
that they are free from all incumbrances except. sa~tments and recervations of ree rd.

12 A 2

and that % he y will warrant and defend the seme from all  other tawful elaimx whatsoever.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ke baye lerwants et our hand 3 and}egs thi

January Ap.19 5L .,

.

- . s * )
N e e s # WERNY,

STATE OF OREGON, } -
COUNTY OF LANE :
Belt remembered that on this 9 day of January L1954

persanally eama before ue, 3 Notary Public in snd for said county. the within named
ARTHIR SKINNER AND LAMRA EKINNER, rusband and wife

10 me perwonally kpown to b tlw identical personB -'Iu-urihod in and who ex=euted the wiihin
camt wed aalennmtadned tnwe ther  BARY - executed the same fresly and veluniprily for
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i'ort} erly boundary of said Claim South 50® 11' East 52.01 chaine mors or lues T
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| WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That 3IRMARD F. BERNHEIM and
MARGARET F, BERNHEIM, husband and wife, Crantors, in consideration
of the sum of Ten Dollars (510) and other good and valuable consid-
eration to them paid by INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a !ew York
corporation, Granfec. do hereby grant, bﬁrgain, sell and convey unto
~ the Grantee, its successors and assigns, all of the following described
property situated in Lane County, Oregont
| PARCEL NO. 1. |

Lots Five (5}, Six (6) and Seven (7)3 the Last Half
of the Scutheast Quarter (L 1/2 SE 1/4); and the South-

west Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW 1/4% SE 1/%) of
Section Sixteen (16);

ALSO: The Southeast Juarter (SL 1/4); the North Half
.of the Northeast Quarter (N 1/2 NC 1/4); the Southwest
Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SW 1/4 NE 1/4); and lots
One (1) and Two (2) of 3ection Twenty-one (21);

ALSO: The West Half (W 1/2); and the wWeast Half of the
Southeast Quarter (W 1/2 SE 1/4) of Section Twenty-two
22);

All being in Township Ninateen (19) South, Range Two (2)
West of the Willamatte Meridian, in Lane County, Oregon,

PARCEL NO. 2

. A portion of the Wm. G, Eaton and wife sonation Land
Claim No. 62 described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of ths ¥m. G.
Eaton and wife Donation Land Claim No. 62, Township 19
‘Scuth, Range 2 West of the Willamette Merfdian, said point
being the Westerly Northwest corner of Government Lot 4
of Section 21, of said Township and Range; thence South
89° 05' East along the South line of said claim No. 62
to a point North 89° 05' West 660.0 feet from the South-
east corner thereof| thence North 00° 10" West 660.0 feet;
thence South 89° (¢5' East 660,0 feet to the East line of
said Claim No, 623 thence North 00° 10' West 5648,94% feet
along said East line to the most Northerly corner of said
Claim No. 62} thence South 39° 56' West along the North-
west boundary line of said claim to a point North 00° 10
West of the Place of Beginning; thence South 00° 10' Eas
to the Place of Beginning, Lane County, Oregon., :

PARCEL NO. 3

* A permanent, non-axclusive easement parmitting toll-
frea use of the existing roadway (hereinafter called the
Barnheim Road) which runs from the property herein con-
veyed to Lane County Road No., 211-06, to a maximum width
of W0 feet, beginning at the point where the Bernheim Road
intersects the Northwest boundary of the parcel of land
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conveyed by Harold Marcotte and Marie Marcotte to

Baernard F. Bernheim and Margaret F., Bernheim, which

deed i3 rencrdad in the Deed Records of Lane County,

Oregon, at Reel 146, "60 D, Reception Mo, 88332 and

running thence generally South and East through the

Caswall C, Hendricks and Wm. . Eaton Donation Land

Claims to the West line of the property herein con-

veyed, the Grantors and Grantee to maintain said

.road sach in proportion to his use thereof, ail in

Township 19 South, Range 2 West of W. M., Lane

County, Oregens

SUBJECT TO ctassification of a portion of said lands as
reforestation lands under the laws of the State of Uregon and subject
to 011 and Gas Lease to the Superior 0il Company, recorded in the
Deed Records of Lane County, Oregon, October 17, 1963, under Clerk's
File No. 29539} '

RESERVING unto Grantors, their heirs and assigns forever, all
0il, gas and mineral rights in, under, and to the above lands together
with the usual and necessary rights of ‘ingress and egress for develop-
ing the oil, gas and mineral rights reserved;

RESERVING unto the Grantors the perscnal and non=-assignable
right to grazea cattle on the lands hereinabove described for a period
of ten (10) years ending December 31, 1974}
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and also
all their estate, right, title and interest in and to the same iﬁcluding
dower and claim of dower.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE above described and granted premises
unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, foraver.

And the Grantors do covenant to and.with the Grantee, its

8successors and assigns, that the Grantors are lawfully seized in fee

simple of the above granted prnuines; tﬁat the above granted premises
are free from any and all 1ncunbruncns_axcept those above noted .and
that they will and their hairs, exgcuford and administrators shall
warrant snd defend the above granted prenises and every part and
parcal hereof, against the lawful qlaims and demands of all persons

whomaosaver,
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IN WITNESS WHEREOT', the Grantors above named have set their
hands and seals this&day of January, 1965.

-

-
Ped - .
P /;‘ o
bernard F. 2érnheim

4‘ I

ldanéan » dernheim

STATE QF OREGON )
) ss,
i County of H)

On this//par day of January, 1365, personally appeared the
above-named Bernard F. Bernheim and Margaret P, Bernheim, husband

and wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their

\.g"'“ " ’tq.ry act and deed.

g fore me:

-T{x“ o ’h -

".-.,.’ l.\r\' '; otary Public for Oregon  --

J"-JS.'W ~. : . My Commissicn expires: 10-19-67
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LEO M. SIMONSEN and E. JOY SIMONSEN, husband and wife, 5
convey to EUGENE ESCROW SERVICE, INC: all that real property

situated in Lane Cpunty, State of Oregon, described as;

e "

Beginning at a point in the Northerly boundary of
the Caswell C. Hendricks Dpnation Land Claim No. 68%
in Towmship 19 South, Rangs 2 West of the Willamatte
¥eridian, 22.30 chains South 50° 11°' Rast from the

. Horthwest cornexr of said Claim, and running thence
along the Northerly boundary of said Claim South

.. 50° 11' Bast 52.01 chains, moxs or less, to the
Southeast cgmor of the 42 acre tract of land |,

k1 ala R e, i it P "V " L - .3 - -n:udqﬁp_‘_-—_--
Ro: 0® 10’ East 10.62 chains; theiice South 50
Eadt 35.39 chains; thence West 11.49 chains to the .
" canter of Section 16, said Townshipy thénce South
4.49 chains te the !Iorth.;l; beundary of said Claim
‘Wo. 603 thence South ‘50°11° East 5.21 chains to
. - the Northeast corner of said Claim Ho. 60; thence
along the Easterly boundary of said Claim Ro. 60,
South 40°® 6' Weat 46.46 chains; thence North 34°

chains; thence North 40° Bast 39.30 chains to the

lace of beginning, in Sections 8, 16, 17, 18 and 21,
_ Township 19 South, Range 2 Wast of the Willamette
- Moridian, in Lane County, Oregon; ° -

_ BXCEPTING THEREFROM: That portion conveyed to
Lane County, Oregon, by deesd recorded February 13,
1966, Clerk's Piling No. 37693, Lane County Oregon
Daed Racords. - . :

o
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DATED this _ 26 __.day of March, 1966.

. 1966 .

- e R ot R
588lly appeared the above named LEO M, SIMONSEN and

{, husband and wife, and -acknowledged tHe foregoily -
m:w&nm.-rzo:rm: . T
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Gevio T DEC 16 1968 T
5 '4163:BE5?§." - ummumrv DEED l)ﬂgJIJ c1 o

INTERNATIONAL PAFER coumaur a corporation organized _

‘and existing- under the laws of the State of New York, hereia

ar

culled GranLor, In. considuraqlon of the conveynnce by tae B

o - .

--Granteea herelnafter named to the Grantor of certain other real
'property, the true aud actual cousidera:ion for this conveyance, ,
do hereby GRANT, HARGAIN SELL and CONVEY unto BERNARD BERNHETIM .
and MARGARET BERNHEIM, huaband and wife, herein called Grantees,
the followlag descrtbed regl property, with the tenemeats,
heraditameots and apﬁdrtenancea thereunto belonging or in auy
‘wige nnpertalniﬁg, sitﬁated in Ehe cdunty of Lane, Stnte of Oregon:

2 portion of the Wm. G. Eaton ‘Donation Lond Clalﬂ
No, 62 deseribed as follows:

Begioning ot -the mosc Northerly eorver of the -

WYn. G. Eoton Donation Lend Claim No. 62 in Tcwnsﬁip

Nineteean glgg Soush of Raoge Egﬁﬁ!-%st of the

Will an; tnence Sout ! East *
2246.70 feet; theuce Weat 650.0 feet; thence North .
0° 10' West 1461.0 feet to the Northweaterly line

of the Wm. G.  Eaton Donation Laud Cleim No. 62;

thence North 39° 56' East 1024.65 feet along said
Northwesterly line of the s2id Wm. G. Eaton DLC to

the point of beginniag, contalning 28 acres, more

ot less;

RESERVING unto the Grajitor, and Lts successors &
permanent nonexclusive ea#%meut permittiog toll .

free use of the existing rosdway, herein called the
Bernhelm Roed, deseribed in the deed from the Grantees
to the Grantor dated January 11, 1965 aad recorded
under File No. 88276, Deed Rgcorda of Late County,
Qregon; where the said Bernheim Road cross~s the sbove
described and granted premises; the. Grantor and the
Grantees to maintain said road in proportion to thelr
use thereof;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises unto the Grantees

this transaction is an exchange for

- other property). -

(The true and asctual consideration of

:'% and their helrs aond assigns fbr ever, subject to oil and gas lease
~to Supcrior 01 Compary recorded in the Deed Records of Lane |
Coualy, Oregon on Octobar 17!'1963 under File No. 25539,
And the Crantor heraby covenants that it is lawfully

soised in fee simple of sald premises, that sald premises are



/Z
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V4
}")rre-e Cvon ‘all encumbrances excopt &s above stéted, and that it will
4 worrant aud defend the sald premises agalnst all lawiul cLaims
whintgoover excral: as ahnve stated,
' -DATRD this 'lﬂwday of November, 1968.
R ' "n;mm‘rmm. PAPER coﬁam ' - ff _

/a
L

Managpr of Woodlandsj-
LongyBell Division

Atteat:

. g

T Assigtant Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
)} ss.
Couaty of Cowlitz )
ﬂhvemhcf AzqéGA.D.1968. Personally appesred A. J. Sandox
wlio, being duly swora, stated that he is the Manager of H‘oodlancis
~ of the Loag-Bell Division of Intermational Paper dompény, the
grautor corporation, that the seal affizxed is the seal of said
cor'pnrati-on and that this iastrument was voluntarily sigaed and
- sealed in hehalf of sald corporation by authority of .its board

of directors.

Before me:

of Washington, residing at Longview

My commission expires )/?czu:/(, +¢,/770

warcvanty Deed - pnge 2



{The true and acrual consideration of this
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51150
WARRANTY DEED

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a corporation organized

and existing under the léwa of tne State of New York, herein

called Grantor, in consideration of the covenance vy the Grantees

hereinafter named o the Grantor of certain other real property,

the true and actual consideration for thiﬁ conveyance, do hpreby -

GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVE¥ unto BERNARD BERNHEINM and ARET

BERNBEIM, husband and wife, herein called Grantees, the following

described real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and

appurtenances tilereunto belonging or-ih any wise appertaining,

sltuated in the County of Lane, State of Oregons

and their heirs and assigns for ever, subject to_g&; and gaﬁ lease

transaction is-an exchange for other property)

A portion of the wm. G. Eaton Donation Land
Claim No. 62 described as follows:

Beginning at the most Northerly corner of the
Wm. G. Eaton Donation Land Claim No, 62 in
Township Nineteen (19) South of Range Two (2)
West of the Willamette, Meridian; thence South
39° 56’ West along the Northwesterly line of .
D.L.C. No. 62 to the West *line of International
Papei Company land as described on Reel No., 257
Page D File No. 88276 Lane County, Oregon and
The TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence South ¢° 10'
East 1461.0 feet; thance East 660.0 feet; thence

- North 0° 10' West 2,246.7 feet to the Northwasterly
line of D.L.C. No, 62; thence South 39* 56' West,

along saic Northwesterly, D.L.C. line, a distance
of 1,024.65 feet to the true point of beginning,
contalning 28,0 acres, more or less.

RESERVIRG unto the Grantor and its successors a
paxmanent nonexclusive casement permitting toll
free use of the existing roadway, herein called
the Bernheim Road, described in. the deed from the
Grantees to the Grantor dated January 11, 1965 and
recorded under File No. 868276, Desd Racords of
Lane County, Oregon, where the said Bernheim Road

 crosses the above described and :antod ‘preaises;y -

the Grantor and the Grantoes to maintain said road
in proportion to their use. thereof;

TO HAVE AND 70 HOLD the said premises unto the Grantees

b




511560 ’
to Superior O:I.i Company recorded in the Deed Records of Lane County,
. Oxegon on October 17, 1963 under File No. 23539,

. And the Grantor hereby covenants that. it is lawfully
selsed in fee aimple of._ saﬁ.d premises, that said premises are free
from all. encumbrances except as above stated, and that it will
.wa:;ram: and defend the said preuiias against all lawful &laims

whatscever except as above stated.

This deed is made and delivered to correct the description

in and to supersede that certain deed from the Grantor to the
Grantee dated November 12, 1968 and recorded under Pile No. 48289
Deed Records of Lane County, Oragon, . ) [

DATED this /.9 day of January, 195Y.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

) s8s8.

e ,.r .
County of Cowlitz )

Januaxry /3 , A.b. 1969. Personally ;ppeared A. J. SBandoz
who, being duly sworn,‘itgtad that he is the Hanager'of Woodlands of
thq.Long-Bgll Division of Iptarnatxohal Paper Company, the grantor
.corpo;a;iﬁn. that the seal affixed is the seal of said corporation
and that this instrument was voiuntarily signed aﬁd sealed in behalf
of said corpération by authoritf of its board of directors.

Bafore me:
! :mlm" »
(7

' 2Vl 3, : . _ .
) Wil Zﬂég T

Q y l‘,r’ : ’h / l .

?ﬁ]"“’g‘%’? Notary Public in and for th

2 , ‘ af Warhinatan. raaidinag at Tonaview

-

N
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APR 9 1969

: . QUITCLATM DEED
60051

BERNARD BERNHEIM and MARGARET BERNHEIM, husband and
wife, Grantors, RELEASE and QUITCLATM unto INTERNATIONAL PAPER
COMPANY, a cor;;oration organized and existing under the laws of
the State of New York, Grantee, all their right, title and
interest in the real property situated in the céun:y of Lane,
State of Oregon, described as follows:

A portion of the “ln. G. Eaton Donation Land
Claim No. 62 deseribed a3 follows:

Beginning at the most northerly corner of the
#43. G. Eaton Donation Land Claim No. 62 in
Townshi 19) Sou
West of the Willamette Merlidlan; thence South 0°
10' East 2246.70 feat; thence West 660.0 feet;
thence North 0° 10' West 1461.0 feet to the North-
westarly line of the ¥Wm. G. E’ton Donation Land
Claim No. 62; thence North 39° 56' East 1024.65
feet along said Northwesterlv line of the said
Wm. G. Eaton Donation Land Claim to the point of
beginning, contalning 28 acres, more or less.

This deed is made and delivered by the Grantors and
accepted by the Grantee to teleagse and quitclaim to the Grantee
all the Grantors' right, title and interest in the real property
described above acquized by the Gramtors under the deed from
the Grantee to the Grantors dated November 12, 1968 and
recorded under File No. 48289 in the Deed Records of Lane County,
Oregon. and in no way affects title to the real property <¢on=
veyed by the Grantee to the Grantors by the deed dated Janyary
13, 1969 and recorded under File No. 51150 in the Deed Records
of Lane County, Oregon. No additional consideration was paid

for this release and quitclaim. The Grantee has signed this’



deed as-evidence of its acceptanca thereof for the purposes

herein stated.
J
DATED this samday of FaFERY, 1969

k4 - e
- . g //
S~ . b3
- - e A ® e

) j' M’u- .
i Grantors.

INTERRATIONAL, PAPER COMPANY
ATTEST:

i

Assistsnt Secratary

STATE OF OREGON )

Gounty of Lane )

: fabtinty. 1> , A.D. 1969. Personally appeared the .
above named Bernard Bernheim and Margaret Bernheim, busband and
wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their

vol act., ;
Dlet-aW ermar d Fand Zflr;#ff{ S Beorprreser

Before me:
. & )fptves

Notary Public for Oregon

My cﬁmission explres: /o 2620
STATE OF WASHINGION ;
s,
County of Cowlitz - )

Fegéﬂ'w 8th , A.D. 1969, Personally appeared
A. J. Sandoz who, being duly sworm, stated that he is the Manager
.of Woodlands of the Long-Bell Division of International Paper
Company and that the. seal affixed fs the seal of said corporation
and that this instrument was voluntarily signed and sealed in
behalf of said corporation by authority of its boaxd of directors.

Bafore me:
yy - 7o
274

Notary Public in and for the ftate
of Washington, residing at longview

Quicclaim Deed « Page 'l.'wo
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“HIN ek HERE ) AW M O real b Ash, bl

T o e PI-EAIAIN ANS BAIT GHIR, . _
0w - ml
", KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Eugene Enorow furvice, loe, "‘,l
| ) . L :

-

S hervinalter called grantos, I!
tor tha congdderation hieecinatter siated, doex hereby grant, dargain, sell and convey unlo . e e e e
Koy Buerow Secvives, Ine. =~ . . . L e “

'J hercinafter calfed grantee. and unto granteds heirs, sucenssots and mgm all; ol Hut uﬂa-in .;ul prope'l’i;f wm:me
teementy, horeditaments and appurtenances thereunto balonging or in anywise apportsining, situaled in the County
af . Ione.. . .. .. ,State of Oregon, doscribed a3 follows, to-wil: -

Begin.niné; at a point in the Northerly boundary of the Caswell C. Hendricks
Donation Tand Claim No. 60, in Townehip 19 South, Rapge 2 Weat of the .
I Willamette Meridian, 22.30 chains Souw e Korthwest

[

I corner of said Claim, and running thence along the Northerly boundary

| of said Claim Bouth 50° 11' East 52,01 chains, more or less, %o the

il Southeast corner of the 42 acre tract of land allotted and set apart to
: I Julia Morrill; thence North 40° 10° Bust 10.62 chairs; thence South 50°

1

1

i

i

I

]

]

]

i

i

28' East 35.39 chains; thence Weat 11.49 chains to the center of Bection
16, said Township; thence South 4,49 chains to the Northerly boundary of
said Claim No. 60; thence South 50° 11' East 5.21 chains to the Northeast
corner of said Claim No. 60; thence along the Easterly boundary of said
Claim No. 60, South 40° &' West 46,46 chains; thence North 34° West 25.60
chains; thence North 49° 52' West 62.79 chains; thence North 40° East

1 39.30 chains to the .place of beginning, in Sectioc 4
2L, in Tgwnship 19 South, Eange 2 West of the Willamette IMer ’ Tane
" v, Oreogon; .

! EXCEPPING THEREFROM: That portion coaveyed to Lane County, Oregon, by
4 deed recorded Februery 23, 1966, Clerk's Filing No. 37693, Lane County,
Oreron, Deed Records. -

JAN 12 1971
32633 !

-7 e D

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee end grantec’s heirs, successors and assigns lorever. :
The true and actual consideration peid for thia transler, stated in terms of dollecs, s 3 DOBE . .. i:
1

: PHowevee, the actual considerafion consists of oc includes other proparty or valus given or promised which is H

[ ‘:." ""OT:L coraideration (indicate which).9 3

i In conatruing this deed the ainlzw includes ths pl as the circumatances may require, !: ;
! Witness grantor's hand this  @=.. day of ..... s s 19. T e - F

b .
o J SRV ¥ . .ﬁgroxfmge.,w.mq., ................. i
1 . :

: SV UO -  Con '):):=: £ hAk ORI

Receiver - Bugene ESCrow
Serviecs, Inc,
L1971

] H e }I_enxnkﬂf-{pmud the abuve named |
- . .
1 <

STATE OF OREGON, County of Mag .'3'."“_..4

* (] ]w._ ? .
‘ — (™ e e e e PR

I o+ 43 Sand/ dckgoyledged the foradoing instrument to ba Q-

v vl

g ¥ |
i !‘:.Q 33}: 35:_1 Befors me: \ 3k oo l
Iy Qe Iy o 1 Notary Pablic for Orefan [
. "-.,‘5‘) .“_;“y?f My commisison expires .. .. 'al"? 7)' e b
i "a.,gﬂg_.rq Netunte fhe’ crbphs B, # wel opphirably. shoeid be deisind. ov Chapher M1, Ontares Laws 1967, wt ammnied 4y the 107 Spedhud Sesclen, b
! '."'“"‘“t‘:' o . N . :'
i
Bargain and Sale Deed STATE OF OREGON, ]n :

' £g3i 33 st

-1
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SARGAIN & SALE DEED

AT 22734
FOR VALUE RECEIVED .

¥M. H. STRINGFIELD and MARY LES STRINGFIELD, husband and vife
hmuf«gdhummwmuﬁ sad convey umto

{" BERNARD P, BEKNBEIM and ¥. HERMHRIM, husband and wife

ammmmuummmcmmmum.mhwmmm
nppurhmﬂu.hwitz

peginning at a point in the centerline of County Road Number 640
(Rogers Road), said point being 3,578,97 fest Scuth 49 deyress 53'
15" East from the intersection of the centerline of said County Road
Hunper 640 with the centerline of County Road Number 397 (Enter~
prise Road): running thence alang the centerline of County Road
Number 640, South 3 degraes 47' 33" Rast 475.0 fest) thmce leaving
said centerline Horth 39 Jegreas 21¢ 10" Rast 342.24 fast; thence

North 49 degreas S53° 05" Weat 342,86 fest to the point of beginning,
in Lane County, Oregon,. .

*Ihe truc and actuat consideration fof this upoder b $Mm"7

peted Y acedn 3 w2l
(Beal)
(Seal)
SI‘ATE_\QF gpﬂégﬂ. County of Lans, s . | . Parsonally sppeared the abun aaved
.....ll' -y, . -

\ £
I A wfuaunm and MARY LXS STRINGPIELD
m B *

i ﬁ;ﬁmwuuwmmmmm
nwﬂiﬁgg&_m__._ ap.ss2l _ .
m'enu-n ° e ,0"‘ I?-'73 - I.wmhm .
| Y

g 4 il

St 28} A "
a 8%} . gi[iﬂ Q
o ¢ Wi
5:30 il o
1AW BEETH IR
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BARGAIN & SALE DEED

I

SEOOS -

FOR VALUE RECEIVED  GUSTAFSON FARMS -a co-partnership c'omposua of MELVIN
G. GUSTAFSON, BIMER J. GUSTAFSON, ETIEL GUSTAFSON and SEREATHEA B. -

GUSTAFSON,
huceln referred fo A3 grantots, hmby grant, bavgain, sall und convey untn

WM. H. STRINGFIELD and MARY LEE STRINGFIELD' . }':-'

- lierein reforred to an grantees, the following described real property, with lcmmentu, hemlitumnh :nd
appuriensnees, to wit: o ‘w
‘Beginning at a point in the centerline of Road. 0'

‘(Rogers Road), said point being 3,578.97 !eat
15% Bast from the intersection of the centerline of saidecoungwf
amber §40 with the centerline of Count ‘Road Number 397 Enter-ﬁ
prise Road): running thence along .
Number 640, Bouth 3 degreas 47! 35" Bast 475,0 feet; thence leav:lng
gaid centerline North 39 degrees 21' 10" Baet 342.24 feet; thehce -
North 49 degrees 53' 05" West 324.86 feet to the point ol ‘beginn:lng.
in Tans County. Oregon: smew 1 /G S S

APR 28 197;.

“Ehe: yue aml sewial combderation for this wranvler is S«_d.&?dﬁ! 2”""4/
Dovd .. TF2 L5 B0 DL

...........

iffw‘f-:ﬂ;iﬁu- ettty (ST

//éﬂ/! Txd Mé‘yﬁ_ - (Seal)

STATE pF OREGONI’ County of Lane, s, Personally appeared the above named
MELVIN. “GUSTAPSGN, BIMER J, ausm:-‘sm. ETBEL GUSTAFSQN and .

_qs_nm B, UUSTAPSON cn R -\.‘é' -_‘; 3
N .
and acmamaged the- tormiu; instrument to be she&rwum st and deed. Before mé: "
Dated /»?"W “»’—-4/ A ¢ .AD. 1974 /(Lg /Jj,{zbgs:/«v-'*tf-: ....... :
My Comminion BI%NI lun Expines Mﬂl‘mw 1972 Nots mmom . ' .
g ' g.‘ai [] -
a8 . E : ‘ 3%3‘:‘ =) : ‘i 1
2 g B L5 BRI M R
rH . BE o - § g .',
3 ‘%E‘l |- .".3%'! Q -
v i -« 9, 4 %
() by °:5 % Q&e g
3 o By ! 1 i;‘;ifg b
=z 0 2f fulst & N § 3%
it | R HTERIN
[ ﬁ. 50" _ﬂ 2.
| €3 Y] - B 5
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- the South Bast

~ -Nonth Meed Qua

Kmow il Wen by Ghose Proaonls, Thatis,. ixen idomoe snd HIR Lo oo

downca, huabend .m,.m_._..._.......»;’:-;___ Portlund s—ee—= Stle of Oregon,

t; comra:-;-;uon of.am_mmmm:_nm la aennigera¥lons, . Dollars,
to_.ua.in hand . pald by Ytook -Jompeny, . ooryoration, —ee—

.
- —~of et e ety 0N

State of Oregon, A¥® dargained and soié, and by these presenis do  grani, dargeln, sell and

convey untz eaid... ... Bo & Bs J4¥ NiQok Qovpany,, @ gorporstion, s
~i%p anooegaoys sheits and esalgre, all the following bounded and

'described real property, sitnated in the Counly of.——. lana . ==>—-==  _and Slale of Oregon:

Lots nuabired 6, 6, 7, 3 §:5a1f 0f the South East Quurter and the . s a
. rier'or'ty%’ﬁlu Guarter of Jection 16, the Jouth Espf
Cuartexr of Section £) snd the West half of Saotion 22 61l in Tdwaship 19

South of lange B Weat of the Willemette leridian.

4dleo Yteginning at a point in the Jouth iine of the §illlam O, Raton and
wife Donaicn Lend O i;h bxed 68 notification number 0B35 1in saild
Towneghip and Bange, £0+8 Ans Forth, 89 Degreos five minutes Weot of
Corner 4 y aad running thenoce South 59 Degruea five
minutes Eust 10.38 ohpins, ¢ North ten minutes, Weat 10 ckains, thence
3outh 88 degreqs §.mingkay Fisghk 10 ohains, thenoe Horth 10 minutes Weet
slong the Rast lins ofugblLptuie nywkered 67, 85.59 chuins to the moat
Bortherly corasr ooNESPRERMEEY: thenoe South 39 degreen 56 minutes, West
slong the North Wes¥ AMGEAY--Ihas of satd claim 30.31 ohains; therna North
3¢ degrees Weat £5.60 “"fl"“ pdvas Jorth 49 degress 65 minutes West 3,81
chainai thence South 41 grenp 5 minutes Weat 13,88 ohaine to the corner
ir angle cf the &cwation Imh. o s ¥o. 60 1n safd Townmhip end Range; thence
South 36.L0 degmaes West IRIPFRANINA to the moat Westerly oorner of the
¢ll of said clxim No. &0; thirge South 50 degreeas Rast © chainm; thence Sonth
16 minutes Bant 20.53 obaine; thsmae Eant 26.11 ohuins;: thence Sowth 28
minutes East 21.87 chiins, Res Jouth 14 degress last 17.69 chains, thence
South 89 degrees 8 minvies Mewd 3.7¢ ohains, and thenoe South 3 ohuinx to
the plsos of beginning, containing 990 acres of land, more or less.

e D = S e e ol S e Sy
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-

L. - AT
i T war pa— ST ¥ S .,

N . . N
; —together with oll and singular

{he tenements, herediloments and appurienances thereto delonging or in angwise appertaining, and

alvo kR8I X _ctale, right, title end Enterest in and lo the same, indluding dower and clalm of dower.

Go Huwe and to Hold, the chove described and granted premises unto the yaid. ==~
Fo. & Pa. Live Stook (UpARK,..A-o0rporation,. . 1te sucoessorp =

m.s-......- T —
Miohe ot _thax axe = lawflly seised in fes
Wgbgrantsd preasioee are free from ail .

[kiapn of 850000 00vEring aR1d .
T2, Whioh they csnume and ggres
ﬂ&_ LLr> e, execators and adminixiralors,

_ mmmﬁmmdmdﬁm

104 1l e WL s rrm i m e L | S i ' - e

K" Wﬂlan‘;Iq.ﬁ L
hand® and seal® thiai SRR : i’ '!"\"“ S
“i. . " ' (axaL
| s A rcana %
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STATE OF OREGON, ik

¥

County bf_wm' o ' ) _
m__lLﬁi e dayof .m:é . A.D. ;oi._.a_,-—

B4 1t Bemombovedy, That o

- N

before me, the undersigned, ity Neikary BUbIA0, e T
in and for said County and State, peceonclly appeared the within named  Eben. tiavnae, and
sve X, !lounos, husband and wifs, — —

ey e i MU0

- LYR.:»-=~ RROWON

lo me lo oe e identicul persor® degctibed in and who executed the within instrument, and

acknowledyed fo me thot_ FRQL_—==_sxecaled the same {reety and voluntarily.
Ta Tostimony WWhervat; | linve herounto set my hand and
Botaxrinl —. scul fhe day and yeer | written.

L

¥Ncetary kublio for Oregon

Save and except sz to the
:nltmcn': 1: tman‘t:d fox the,
enor, meils Letwasn the yrartie dated A

filed in “he office of y Olark of 'iuno o\mtgv'Of‘elé:;: und
s:ptemh:r_ 14, 1914, and Inowm the Regioter of Title' files 8o In-
strument rumber .. { T joied Joyember 5k 1914 in the Desd Heaords

above deaaribed and stuted. This
ot oorraotini o deed of like

of Lane c)mt,‘. ,” yage 265,

e w i
r . g s o .
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- - Alme in
and wife Nn::fou

~ - 10-18-12
22119 4026

YIS INDRNTURE JITMEBSBTH: That, ‘71” Ao m. M’&}M

S0 Knarm

" Almintatmator sf the Safate of Iyman M. Eoggins, Dessassd. fex and
i -‘il}:_-mqﬁim&ou of the sum of TRE ($19.00) Dollars, 40 bim ypyid.

ANk hetety Dekgmin, sell and; cowvey unto L. Mark on andé

L

wiiden 3, Hmlﬂﬁ the follewl ng deserided pranisen, to-wit:

5, 6, and 7, and Bast balf of Southeast quarisr and
e st cunrtar of seutheast quarter of Sestion 16; the
ast qm:u- of Seatien 213 wesh half ef on &1l
in Teyuskiy 19 South of Range 1 Vest of the ¥ilismstde Epridisn, -

8, Nosifiontion Ne. 063
said township and range. 30,33 ehaivs Borth 8 oF Wt
of ihe southsast oorner thareef; ihenee 8 88 dugves W
+38 obmings thence N 10° West 10 chains; thends Ssuflk W e
vess B' E 10 .ohaing; theuce ¥ 10 Vest along sast Liwe of S
Ta. 62, 05.59 ohaine te the meat nozriherly oaYBRP %1
thenos South 39 degrses £6° W aleng nortbwsst 1ine
- eladm 50.31 chains; thence north 34 degrees ¥ 33.80 aming; -
Anance ¥ 49 degroes 52' W 3.81 ohaine; _thence 8 42 ¥
W 13.88 ohaips to the cormer in angle of Donation "
60 in said township and range; thenoe south S8 degieen W. 33.98
ehains to the most westerly corner of thidd of maid '

HE

difl ¥
80; therice scuth 50 degrees B 8 chalns; thenca south 3 ..".io.ﬁa

obains; thence ¥ 25.11 chaira; thence souih 36" ¥ 21.87 o
thency south 14 degrees B 17.69 obains; thonmce scutll B9 degewny
$' B 3.74 chains and thence B 3 ohains to the place of beginkiiy,
ocontaining 950 acres of land all in Iane Ocunty, Orsgon, &8 -m&
by Registered Title Certificate No. 3108. s

This dsed is meds pursiant to an order of the County Jourt
of the. State of Oregon for lane. Oounty, éatcd June 14, 1984, d4ir-
soting the sdministrator to deed thc'vitl_nn pramises to the heirs
of Iyman N. Bugging, deceansd.

70 HAVE AMD 70 HOLD the said premises, with their sppurtes.
anoes, unto the said L. Mark Muggins and Villism J. Euggima, thedr

heirs snd assigns foraver.

1N WITKESS VHERRCF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal -

Ve Cea

this oJ4. . . 48y of 7‘;

ing at r:ti the meuth 1ine of ¥ @. :
nusnea '.n'.n na » llm
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County of Lans=—as.

State of Oregon,

Elactions
de hereby

1. D. M. Papfold, Direstor of the

certify that tha withia lnstyument was
D. M, PENFOLD,

Department of Records and
in and (or the said County,
recelvad for record at

;
5
]
E




ﬁﬂer No. 5231'7 @

. . ———
- Warranty Deed

-~

- -
- -

)  THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: Thet Relph k. itog.ara and Gindys Rogers,

o bhuadend and wife,

the Grantams , for and tn consideration of th sum of Ten apd No/100 & DOLLARS |- - —l

to them  pald, do hareby, bargaln, sall und convey unto  Joe Lo Fortd, N
cad Erot

the following described promises, to-wit: i -"'.,:,.-';f... > o

. . Y M\l: 0k’
Loks 5,6 apd 7 and East half of Southeast quarter and the southw B -l
ugsker oL aouthesst. quarter .of, Seotion 16¢ the southeanst quarter, ARGENY . .00
geo‘l:!.m 21¢ Wast half of Bcﬁtﬁu ‘22, a1l in Towaship 19._55%‘5]1‘-; I el
Went Willamatte Meridlen. Also, : ;
Beginhing at a point in the south 1ine of Wm. 0. Eaton end wife Domation
Lend Clalim No, 62 Notirfscation No.6536 in said Township and Range 20,33 -
chains north £9° 5 W, of the southeast corner thersof, thence 8. 89* 5' E. |,
10. 35 chainy; themce N 10* W. 10 chains: thence J. 89° 59 B, 10 chains;thenas
fa N. 10' W. along sast line of said olaim No. 62, 85.59 ohnins to the mosd - Jf"
ﬁ/northorl corner thereof thance 8. 32‘ 56 W, alou(innorthw-at bnu.ndl_:i'{, xefi- g8 :
safid ol 30,31 chains thencs N. 34° W. 25.60 chains, thence W 49°52% My RS
3.8) chelne, thence 8, 41°53' W, 13.88 shains to the corner in 8
Dopation Land Claim Ho. 60 in said Township ond Range: thémos 8,
6.75 chaips thence 5, 29°45' B.80 lixnke, thence 8. 29°L5' K along ¢k
Gounty Roed Ho. 6L0 10.57 cheins, thenoe 8, 27° 32' BE. 7.9l chains, HBMX
. 28° 53t E, 10,17 ohaina, thence 5, 25° 34' E. 8,70 ohains, thengs P
b5t B, 5,20 chalns o boun&ar;r line of gremiua desoribed in Cez¥ )
No. 2642, thence east 2 chains, thence 50° 36' E. 21,87 chains, thens
£, 1L° B. 17.69 chains, thence S, #a° &1 ¥, 3. «.ahains and thengs B.:
chains to the place of beginning, comtoining.930 asres nmore or ILegh:1s:
Lane county, Oregsn. . R AC

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the mid premisss, with (Lalr sppurtensnces, unio the seid Graftes ., . - % ap

. his heirs wnd assigns forever, (O - i

Aud the asid Grantorg do  hereby covensnt to and with the sald Grantes ,  his hdunim_.
that they ere thy awnerg in few simple of mid premises; and !hlu_hevmlrnlmmdlmbuul','_,:‘s
excspt that seid premises are subjeot to a land sale contract dated E,
March 1, 1944, bstween Ralph E, Hogers and Cladyes Rogers, husband and wifeid . :
sellers, to iarold P. Marcotte und Marle A. Marcotte, husbund and wife, anff.."
Charles larcotte and iuth V.  Marcotte, husband and wife, purchasers, .

ond that th¢ wil warrant and defend the same from all " lawful clalms whatsoovat. -
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We ° bhave bersumtost  our hd g and smlp this
23rd day of August, AD, 1 15,

(BEAL)

{BRAL)

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF f,-gnu ‘ Y : H

_ Be it romembored that on this 2304 day of  ANpust , 19 66 | permemally -

W oL, Tublic [n and Ioe zald county, the within named  Jin? | vl Lo and t;]‘.g.dc;:“ beloes L
Roqqrﬂ,l W{”and and wife, U
Pt A

tormig Xigwm o be the Kentical persons 0 described in and who executed the within instrunent, and

@Wﬂggﬂt they axacuted the sams frecly and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein

W\:;’;‘i' ' .
"""..:“-.'-' WSM sont this dhy w0d yoas last above ““?
id ew.élpln'léng 7, 19480, ‘2{-‘-““"‘%&& e e .

¥

CANR LOUNTY ABSTRACT COMPANY. Zucrnt, Qrioas . /3
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: m“ﬁ“tm’”" e 2oliowing descsibed 1ol propesty, With tenarswate; huedjtamdets

o polit in ths Hordhordy houniery o & Orzvcdl G
Mendricks Donation Land Cladnm No. 50, Kntillesilon Ho. 6520, in Towr!
1¢ South of Range 2 Vest of the Wilamotio Harician, 22.30 chains Sow

t from the rorthwest corner of said Claim, ond rirning -‘the
boundary of said Olaim South 50° 1).' East 52.01 ©

- Bopdrning ob

50°* 11! Fae
axong tho Hortherly
more or less to tha Southeas
sllotted and sct apaxrl to &
obialns, thonce Scuth 50° 2 L
to the conter of Sectidn 16, thains td
v voundary of suld Clzim Ho, £0; thcnoe South £3% 1LV Eagt s
to tho Hortheast corner of sald Claiwm o, €0;.-thents 21008,
The Basterly boundary of sald Olaim Ko. 60; South 40%6' ¥est 15,46 of
‘fhenoe Korth 34° Vest 25,60 cnzing; tuence Forth 43° 52° West 6&.73-
- .. 'orains; thenco Yorta 40° Eas Xty
* 4p Scotions &, 156, 17, 18 and 21 in Yownship 19 South of Runge 21T
o the Willauctie Meridian in Lens County, Orapon; T
" TYCEPT thet part of tho ubove descrincd propeérty Geaded to Bg
G Sersh B. eltebeko as daseridod in & ¢ ad desed Sagust 12, 1
recorded oz Scptembe» 9, 1935, Clerk's Fiiins ©s. 18100, of Lane ©
Orsgon Deed Records; .
ALS0 EXC3EPT:

&' Sust 35,59 chalnn, thenco Waat 11.50 ch&

e Northerl
5.21 ¢cheins

Tapdmiing et o point In tiw santerline ol Coot

asornexr of the L2 acre tragt of 1gng-.sl!
o iorrill, thieo MHorth §0° 10! t 10,

sald Movachip; thence South U491

t %9.30 chains to the place of beginning,.

-

11' Sast 1472.82 feot [ock the aost Horthed)y

. Road Fo. 397 Sou.ix 50 :
eocrner o wae Coswell C. Hendrioks Donatlon Lo, Clelm To. &0,

Township 19 Sow.:, Rsnge 2 West of ths Willwiwite eridion; thenee St
BC° 11' Bach 20.0 fect to tho Zasterly boundary of said County Rdod .ard

tho true poinc of buzinning; thence sontinul:y Soutn 50° 111 Eaet 2089
£cot; thence South 4G° 14' West parallel with the Easterly 4 KOO v %S
Couenty Roed, 208.7 feet; L
E.sterly line; thuico along
feat to the true point of bLeginning;

st Eiozpr: . e part of the above doserihed promiece dedded to L

honee Kerth 50° 11f Woot 208.7 fest Lo seld e
«1d Easterly line North 40° 14' Zest 208,.

~cae County, Owogon, for public road purposaes by deed recorcsd Folaary: i

s e

23, 1966, Cierk's Flling No. 37693 of Lana County Orogon Deed Reogrds. -

Y
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unto the said Graneo

= ; -
! [
: r "
7704951
¥
‘I
T0 HAVE AND TO HOLD the naid premises, with their W '
1- - hdnnndudgnw.Anddlo ! do-  bersby covenant
3 to and with tﬁzaldcmme: . that the owner, mDIGd__uﬂpnnhMM
¥ they are free from all encumbeances, RXECTs Eassmants of record, soning. dpdinances,
dlding' and use restrictions and reservations in Tederal

FYLN AU

18 whattocver, except as above stated.

- ‘Dated . Marsh....bs e 1066,

and-that ° he will mnntnndde&add\em&oman

.
vee A e e e -
. - ‘_’4

" J Ovemieton Evpires Fabruary 1h, 1967  Hetary Pubbie for

1. D. M. Peniold, Director of tha’
Dupartmant of Recordsand Elsctions,
{n and for the said County. &0 hereby
certify that the within instrmment was
received for record at

s N2z B3I

Seats of Oregon.
County of Lane —i3.

e 831 R

Laca County OFFICIAL Recozde.

Pirector of the

D. M. PENFOLD,

_FIONEEZR TITLE CO.

- ——
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BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

WEST COAST ENTERPRISES, INC., an Oredon LofbdialBih$s 000200
conveys to BERNARD ¥. BERNHEIM and MARGARET S. PERNHEIN, .
husband and wife, all that resl property situated in Lans County,

State of Cragon, described as:

Beginning at a point in the Northerly boundﬁ:y of
the Caswell C. Hendricks Donation Land Claim Ho.

i 60, Notification No. 6520, in Township 19 g%fn;.__
; Range 2 West of the Willamette MerIdlan, a dlstance

3 ";f-;g
N
:E

15
A2
-
»n
% o e s 44

gf f
s
199

. n$ South 50° 11° kast from the Nerth-
vest coxner of sald Claim; and running thence along
the Northerly boundary of said claim South S0° 131°
East 52.01 ohains more or less to the Scutheast

'-I.
(s
.I
]

corner of ‘the 42 acre tract of land allotted and
St = - set apart to Julia Morrill, thance North 40° 10!

; $1ﬁ:1 3§ . 1 bast 10.62 chains, thence South 50° 28°' East 35.39
E R P L & ' chains, thence West 11.40 chains o the center of
NERD ,1 ¥ Section 16, said Township: thence South 4.49 chains
PSS B +§ to the Hortherly boundary of said Claim No. 60;

= —f ¥— 7! thence South $0* 11' East 5.2 chains to the North-
o 2t . ) ®ast corner of maid Claim No. 60, thence along ths

T
i

Easterly boundary of said Claim No. 60; South 40°
6' West 46.46 chains; thence Worth 14* West 25.60
chains; tuence Horth 49° 52' West 62.79 chains

T~ TAE -~ 73 thence North 40° East 39.30 chieins to the place of

;f:.. A beginning, in Sections 9, 16, 17, 19 and 21, in .
. L R Townsnip 19 South, Range 2 West of the Willarstte
; ke 1 Meridian, In Lane County, Oregen:

R I XCLPT that part of the above described property

e T I deeded to Robert A. and Sarah E. Meltebske as

descriced in a deed dated August 12, 1965, recorded
on September 9, 1965, Clexk's Filing No. 18100 of
Lane County Oregon Deea Records; -
AL3Q BEXCEPT: Beginning at a goine in tne centsr line
of County Road No. 397 South 50° 11' East 1471.82
faet from the most Hortherly corner of the Caswell .
C. Hendricks Donation Land Claim No. 60, io- Township
19 South, Rarige 2 Uest of the Willamette Meridian;
thence South 50° 11° East 20.0 feet to the Easterly
boundary of said County foad and tas trus point of
. beginning; thencte continuing South 50° 11' East
203.7 feet; thence South 40° 14°' west parallel with
the Zastarly line of said County Noad, 200.7 feet;
thence North 50° 11* West 208.7 faet to the said
Eastexly line; thence along said Casterly line .
" Horth 40° 14" Cast 208.7 feat to the trus point of
beginning;
ALSO EXCEPT: That part of the above described
premises deeded to Lane County, Oregon, for public

i
i
’ﬁ—

3 :' t

ﬁ.:,rl-r-n - '.)
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Desd Racords.

premises decded to West Coast [nte
as described in a deed dated April

‘ . . Daesd Records of Lans County, Oregon

s _sand

A A:k’ 1 e

%

‘;o
STATE OF OREGOK )

1 8.
COUNTY OF LANE )

road purposes by deed racorded February 23, 1966,
Clerk's Piling No. 37693 of Lane County Orsgon

ALSO EXCEPT that part of the sbove described

rinas, Inc.,
8, 1966 and

recorded April 18, 1966, as Recsption No, 44243, D e

Signed by authority of the Board of Directors, uwith the
of said corporation affixed, this 2’4-’-( day of April,

MEST COAST ENTERPMISES, IMC.

-t

By Eod et = -

Personally sppearsd RICHARD E. WILES, who, being sworn,

stated that he is the President of grantor corporation, ana that

the seal affixeJ hersto is its ssal and that this desd was

voluntarily signed and sealed in behalf of the corporation by

o, men T authority of its Board of Dizectors. Before

. - iﬂ'i
PSR YT : iy 4
il
1 !‘ !‘32

' . :3 igd
’ L g3 4q8d
page 2 == Sargsin and Sale Deed' si‘ -‘I'!i

atved tor redord st

BRON2? M S
. 831 R

w Couaty OFFIGIAL Recerds.
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b"? BANGAIN AND SALE DEED
d GO | FEY TSCAOM SERVICES, T,
nmmﬁu
CRETS 70 L3 *2-7756 1100854
GRANTEES: HANGARET $. SZXNEIN and .

(T

cut &

° addzess

RERMARD F. JERGHEIN, husband and wife,

all that real property situated in Lane Qounty, State of Oregon, described am

Seginning at a point in the sartherly boundary of tha Caswell C. Hendricks
bonstion Land Claim Wo. 80, in W the
Willamstte Weridian, 22.30 chai Zast from the Morthwest
corner of szid Claism, and running thencs along the Hottharly boundary
of said Claim South 50°11* E. 352.01 chains, mora or less, to the 5B
carner of the 421 acre tract of land allotted and sat apart to Julia
Morzill; thence N 40°10° E 10.62 chains: thence S 50°20" £ 35.39 chainss
thence W 11.49 chains to the canter of Section 18, said Township, thence
S 4.49 chains to the tortherly houndary of said Claim Wo, 605

thence § 53°11° £ 5.21 chains to the KT corner of said Claim mo. 60y
thence along the Easterly boundary of zaid Claim No. 60, § 40°6* W

46.46 chalins; thance North 34® W 25.60 chaing; thence W 43°52' W 621.79
chains; thence 4 40* E 39.30 chains to the place of beginning, in
Sections 8, 16, 17, 18 and 21, in Tovrnship 19 5, Range 2 W o! the
¥Willamette Meridian, in Lane County, CTegOw;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM: That portion conveyed to Lane Comnty, OCegom,

by deed recorded February 23, 1966, Clerk’s riling No. 37693, Lane County
oregon Deed Records.

The trus and actual conslderation for this trapnfer inm $43,000.00.

DASZD this _11Eh day of June, 1976,

REY ESCAOM SERVICES, YNC.

Re 'ﬂl-l. rrasidant
STAIE.OF OREGON )

}
County of Marica ) Juse 11, 1976,

Parsonally sppearsd the dbove-namned Kenngth A. Holmes, wvho being daly
mworn did say that he is the President of KEY ESCROW SEPVICES, TNC. and that
sald instrument vas siqned in behalf of said corporation by authority of its
boaxd of directorsy and he nlu\eulnch said instrumsat to be ite voluntary

sct and desd. . ;:3
Bafore me é;:'.‘.:é DA .- )2) ) "

. Notary Public for Oregon IO

tatil & changs i ;

repested, all tax
statesents ahall be
sent to tha following
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WARRANTY DEED 5056534
?? ROSS H. BRADFORD and NORMA L. BRADFORD, )
ﬁ ‘ ' gTALLOT,
coaveys to . REENHET M
grantes, all that real property sitvacad in tha’

efrateefage  County of Lane , State of Oregos, described as:

That portion of the following described parcel of land which lies
Northeasterly of the Northeasterly right of way line of County Road No. 6403
BEGINNING at a point in the center of the County Road 20.00 chains North and

ns South 69° 54°' East from the Southwast corner of the li:l.n:;n

18,29 chai
0. Eaton Donation Land Claim No. 62, Notification No. 6536, T ni
o 3 West of the Willamette Meridian; and run :hum-lﬂ. 7

3 e 89¢ 54' Wast 25.11 chains the West line of Lot 5,
Saction 20 said township and range; thence South along the West lice of
Lots 4 and 6 of said Section 20 16.96 chains to a point 7.75 chains North
of the Horth line. of t quarter of the Southieast quarter of
Section 20; thence West to the center of East bzanch of Bear Creek; thence

_ Sputherly alcng the centar of said creek to the center of the County Road;
thence Easterly along the conter of said County Road to the point of be—
ginning, all in Lane County, Oregon; NG THEREFROM any portion which
jies within that parcel of land Jascribed in document recordad June 15, 1976,

Reel 799, Recsption Ne. 7629550, Lane County Oregon Records.
and covenanca that grantor s the owner of the sbove cescribed priberty ‘sl B tb.lhn!.klﬂuii'; ;

except easerents and eriction

aud will wvarrant and defend the same against all persons vho way lavfully clais the sxse, oxcept

as shown above.
The true and actual coasideration for this cranafer is $1,000,00 g dus—ethev |

wmﬂy-hﬁnm-gmrqpmﬂ (Delete if oot applicablie)
- The foregolag vecital of copsideration 1¢ trus as I verily bailsve. . -

DATED chis _ 3 day of Novembex , 19_80 .
4

it et s, P

.. Noverheg LS 19.80 -

CoL STATE OF ORECON, Coumty of __ Lape ) .
. e : - nmnancvuppum tha above nswed ROSS H. BRAUFORD and NORMA L. BRADFORD
.:;"‘"-:.‘:- ., ':-- . '..(.t“.----:‘ r'l--"o - -
) C v XY : and ackoovledged the foregoing

Hy Comtsuion Espivest D (O ZD

4ns&w_m¢h¥_'££ﬂ¥‘£ﬁﬂ_;__ voluncary act sad deed. .
Ay jﬁ.i ' * Bafors me! E [% %gt‘g . (l ;h anzlg
: _Hotary iic for Oregon -
; .

After recording zeturn €0t tatil & changs is vequested, send all tsx
WL sTArements to!
. w_mwcu asrnard F. and Margarer. S. Rerphaim. R
e 9238] Noxch Sosers Read -Z0[Bx#s7 92581 Norzh Ragers Rnad =i¥.fcx ¥€2
?i-"'n‘t_'-‘:.'?e'-':‘-.-:ﬂ':i.-:.: ‘Creswell, Oregon 97426 W Ors 74
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BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

- The Grantor, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a New York .
Corporation, having ics principal office at Intermational Paper
Plaza, 77 West 45th Street, New York, New York, 10036, for and
in consideration of the sum of Ten ($10.00) Dollars and other
valuable consideration, bargains, sells and conveys to INTERNATIONAL
PAPER REALTY CORPORATION, a Delavare Corporation, having its
prineipal office at International Papsr Plazs, 77 West 45th Streast,
New York, Maw York 10036, the following describad real estats

situate in Lane County, Stats of Oregon, to=wit:

Those lands described in Exhibit "A" attachad
hereto, and by this referencs lncorpora

herein, SUBJECT, however, to those exceptions.
and resarvations set forth in said Exhibit “A®,

This instrument does not guarantee that any particular uee¢
* may be made of the property doscribed in this instfument. A
lawysr should check with the appropriate cityGRACdubtylpi¥rhing 123
departoant to verify approved uses. woaeIas

The trus consideration for this conveyance ls Seven Hundred
Eighteen Tho a d [ dred Sevent

Dated this 12" aay ot Jely . 2985,

- . INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY
. Coxpo

o —itn o

STATE OF WEN YORK )
. . . & 88
County of New York )
.. Sy R » 1985.
Peryonally appeazed (. Qm\.m . ' and
K €. ltxara i e Who, each being
$ uly swern Y oXmar '3 - and

that the lattar is the Assistant Secretary of INTERNATIONAL P ~.
COMPANY, & Maw York Cozporation, and that the seal affixed to the Agse
.foregoing instrument vas signed and sesled .on hehalf of said cor-tww
poration by authority of its board of directora; and each of tham
acknowledged said instrusent to be its voluntary -act and ‘daed.

Before =t .

-

"y AP oy S ,..,,.;f., e A g PP
By ol ML o pae St i ol Tt

- PP L K B ]

k ' S
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EXHIBIT "A"

» The follovwing described land in Lane County, Oregon:

PARCEL 1

lots Pive (5), Six (6) and Seven (7); the East Half of tha Southeast
Quarter (E 1/2 SE 1/4); =nd the Southwest Quazter of the Southeast
Quarter (84 1/4 SE 1/4) of Section Sixteen (16), .

AL50r  The Joutheast Quarter (SE 1/4); the North Half of tha Northe
sast Quartar (N 1/2 NE 1/4); the Southwest Quarter of the NHorthoast
Quarter (6W 1/4 HE 1/4); the Southeast Quarter of the Northeadt -
Quarter (52 1/4 NE 1/4); and lots One (1) and Two (2) of Saction
Twonty=-one (21); -

ALS0: The Wast Half (W 1/2); and the West Half of the Southaast
Quarter (W 1/2 SE 1/4} of Bection Twanty-two {22);

All being in Township Nineteen (19) South, Rangs Two (2) West of
ths Willamette Meridian, in Lane County, Oregon. .

"PARCEL 2: .
A portion of the Wm, ¢. Eaton and wife Donation Land Claim No. 62,
described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of the wm, G, Faton and wife
Donation Land Claim No. 62, of the
Willanette Meridian, said point being the asterly Horthwest corner
of Govermment Lot 4 of mof said Township and Range; thence
South 09*05*' Fait aloag ine of sald claim No. 62 to a
Point North 83°D5' West 660.0 foat from the Southeast corner thareof;
thence torth .00°10* West 660.0 feet; thence South §9°05' East 660.0 faa
to the Fast line of sald Clainm Mo, 627 thence North 00%10' Kese
5648.94 feet along said East line to tha moge Northerly corner of
gaid Clain No. 625 thence South }9°56' West along the Northwest
houndsry line of said Claim to a point Korth 60°10' West of the Place
©f Deginning; thenee South 00°10' Fast to the Placa of Begioning,
Lans County, Oregon. )

PARCEL 2@ ’ . -

A permanont, non-exclusive easexent permitting tolle-free uss of the
axisting rondway (hereinafter called the Bernhcim Read) which runs
from the property herein coveyed to Lane County Road No. 211-06,

to & maximun width of 40 feet, begirning at the point wherg the
Barnheia Road intersacts the Northwest boundary of the parcel of
Jdand conveyed by Harold Marcotts and Maria Marcotte to Bernard P.

g Berphein and Margaret F. Bernbeim, which deed is recorded in the
Deed Records of lane County, Oregon, at Reel 146, ‘6D D, Raception
Ro. 88332 and running thence generally South “dnd East-through the "
Casewell C. Hendricks and Wm. G. Eaton Donation Land Claims to the
West line of the propsrty herein conveyed, the Grantors and Grantee
to maintsin ssid road each in proportion tq his use thereof, all in
Township 19 Eouth, Range 2 West of Willamettw, Meridian, lans County,

Oregon, .
AL . Tage lof 2
- []
.
Lo g ., " - .
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EUMEFEN:

1. The Assasasant roll and the tax roll disclose that the preamlses N
* harein descyibstl weye spacially assessed as Forest Land. If the land

becomes disqualified for the special assessnant under the statuts, an

additional tax may be levied. ’

2. Lease, 0i{l and Gas including the terms and provisions thereof.
Dated s Pebruary 8§, 1962
[

Recorded: October 17, 1963
Recordar’s Reception-No. t 29539
Lare County Oregon Official . .
Records Betwesn : [ .Bernard P. Bernhein and Marqaret r.
2 . Bernheim, husband and wife, lLessor,
and The Superior 0il Company, &

£alifornia Corp., Lesiee,

3. Reservation of all oil, gas ard mineral rights in, undar and to the
above lands together with the usval necessary rights of fingress and
egress, for developing the oil, gas and mineral rights as disclosed by
ianstrument recorded January 11, 1965, Recorder's Reception Np. 88276,
Lane County Oregon Official Records, .

4. The pramises herein described have been classified as Reforestation
Land and is subject to the payment of a yleld tax immedistely prior to
harvesting of any forast corp. Upon declassification as Reforestation
Lands.an additional tax will be levied for each year while so classified.

5. The assessrent roll and the tax roll disclose that the premises
herein described have been specially assessed as Parm Use land. If

the land becomas dizqualified for the special assessnent under the
statute, an additional tax may be levied; in addition thereto a -
penalty say be levied if notice of disqualification is not tinmely gives.

6. The rights of the public in and to that portion of tha premizes
herein described lying within roads or highways.

7. The lien of ad valorem taxss hersafter falling dus, which are
hareby pro~rated and payment of which is expressly assumad by Grantes.

H, .
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T ﬁ! “l o
. ’fl & 8 &‘j * e . -
fil sk |
H RS I
H i T | R '
. - vage 3 of 2 . ..
) t
|
R Pt ey gl ;:--u—ﬂ'—- -y --d-l‘-l-. r m;“
] . '. h . 2’4 ..-_p &
't fi - .{":.r ' '." :

e s Fer e S Ly g et b ,..‘" L LY gl o ".'...o"" t: .-‘.'m'“ ﬁ "-'.
: .';' hﬂ-’,“:_&&&%&gﬁ:ﬁ%- R v‘._" e ﬁ"- L] %ﬁ"‘ W’/’k F_'._r?':

b i - 089,
. ‘ * IR TR PR . “ em s on wieddiame LI

-
4 : . ; - Amiaaativiit




TR L s daw e 12 an G TPV e ....._..-..

ettt
l‘...ﬂlf':e

“

¥
a
H

;TR

. tesi Sse Fareer :L

TN R:q:mat. Doc.umem-

" Uatil a changs 13 z«;\mud. T * Lane’ County
ru‘gz :u annmml" 13-1] “‘ Y ' . .
i ? Tinbszlands Opera fompany .
: ?. 0. Sox 379 '
. Longeiaw, BA 99433

INTEAMATIONAL PAPER COMPANY (°GRANTOR®), & Wew York corporstion, duly
‘ luthorl.:od. to do business In the State of Oregon, vhose melling addcess is 77
West 45th Street, New York, Hew York 10036, conveys, mubject to 'lhl' terms and
. copditions hereluafrer contained snd set focth t:o IP TIMIERLANDS OPZRATIING
GOMPARY, LTD.; ('GM'). & Texas Limited Pactoership, duly authorized to do
.buuncu in the Stxta of Oregon, vhosse lll!'.lnl ladrcss is -?I.Hasr. 45tk Street, -
" Hew York, New York 10036, sil of GRANTOR'S right, title and intersst in and to
the fee lands owmed by msm and tocated in Lane County, Oregom.

' T 91,93
ar ﬁsg@g{mn/smsc L.!

SECTION 1.1 GRANTOR exprusaly SAVES, EXCEPTS and RESERVES out of the
f the fou lend kereby th WIANTIEND 20.99
conveyance of : (1] s oade raby the followlngs Eﬁ&f#} ]

(£}  All of the lands described on Exhibit “A" attached hereto aod mnde a
pirt. lu;'cof. together with cights of ingress snd egress accoss the fee

) lands conveysd heroby ko the extenc reascnsbly deesed necessacy by GRANTOR
to provide access to and use of the lands deur!.'bid on EXHRIMT *A*; and
(i1) ALl of the lands desceribed on Exhibit “B* attached hecete aod zade a
part hereof, togethar with all Improvemsnts located thc;cm, !nelndlng;

without limitstion, vood products plants, pulp and papsr mills and other

A
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.nnu.‘.'nci.urlu or storage muum’. sevdling nucseries, gead orchurds,
uunrch toruu and celated facilitiss and fmprovemsnts, snd sq,o:hn vith’
ruhu of ingress snd egress across -the lu lands conveyad h-nby to the
extent rnmnlbl, deeced necessary by GRANTOR to provide sccess to “snd use
of wuch lands deaccibed on Exhibit *8° aad the mprovezents, p.llue-s and
facilitigs located th‘l'l'ﬂl:l: and .
(15) 11 the ninersls and miseral vights [n. on or wder the fes lands
'comqul haceby a3 follovss '
(s} Thers ls beveby reserved msmmn. its mccuson and uu;ni.
-and excepted fyom this conveyance all the ofl, gss, _nmut-d
Wydeocarbons, lead, sinc..copper, coal, coal .sean gas, Lignits, pllt.l
sulphur, phosphate, lron oce, sodiws, sait, uranium, thorium and other
fissionable materlals, nolybdenum, vanadium, titanium, goid, silver,
vauxite, lioestone, kaolln, other clays. sand, gravel, aggregate l_ud qgther
mined or quarried stone of rock materlsls, geothermal energy-and all other
aineral substances and ore dop;s!.u of any kind or character, whesher
solid, 1iquid or gaseovs, and vithout linitatton by esumecation of the
ainerasls expressly mentloned above, presently o.uncd by GRANTOR In, on or
under acy of the fee lunds convayed becehy. and all executive rights and
other rights to execute leases presently owned or hald by GRANTOR with
respect to m' intecests of any other pacties in any or all zaid minerals
in, on or uader any of the Fee lands conveyad hereby, togecther with. full
rights of ,1uiu_u and egress and use of the surface te the extent
reasonably nn.cunry for the pucposes of exploring, drilling, siining
(includl.nl shaft, in situ, open pit, surfice or strip miping), duvaloping,
" producing, -removing, teansporting and owning :il_ut sald minecals and

minecal vights hervin tesecved to CRANTOR. In connection with the uve of




.’ 8'734563 . S LT .. . .
. . 1
. * the surface of uu lands for au. gas and minersl operatlons by ommn.
ies lessess, lmu. successors and assigns, th- provisions set forth and -
contained in Exhibit *C* sttachod herato and nd_c & part hereof for sll
purpates sl;l.ll. govern and ‘control the rights of GAANTOR aa mineral owner
and GRANTEE as surface oumer. . ] '
(1] The fes lands conveyed heredy, or portions tharsof, sy pnnnuy
- lubj-cr. to mcul oil and gas loages and other oinecal leases or
sgressencs. The foregolng alnecal resyrvation is made without prejudice to
.any rights, privileges or obligations provided under such lexses or
agreements In sffect on the data of this conveyance, but covers, Includes
and resectves to GRANTOR, lts successors :md assigns, all of the rencals,
royalties and other lease paymeats aurlbuublo -to ofl, gas ludfer other
wminerala produced and saved thecefvom for a0 long as such leases or - '
agreements cemadn ln focce, Including any utem!om theceol herwafrer
;-uaud by GRANTOR. .cmrn shall succeed hecsundsc to all of the cights
and benefics p!“ldl-d. to the surface owner in ¢ach of such leases or
agreements for the protection of the surface during minersl operations
conducted thersunder. Upea tiu sxpiration, termination or lor!ﬂtqh pf
_any of zuch leases or agreements, the dineral Interest previously cavered
by such lease or agreeaent shall continue to he cuned by GRANTOR as an
wnlessed mineral {nterest, it being the intearion of che parties that .
GRANTOR not coavey any siperzls or aineral ipterestz in, on or under the

fee lands to GRANTEX presently or ia the future.

Such fee lands conveyed heredy, SAVE and EXCEPT the lands, the minerals and

the other rights described in sabparagraphs (i), {il) and (iid) lbnvc; aca

hevein collactively ceferced to as the *Tinkerlands®. The conveyance of the

' 3aw . [ e '.
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Tfnblrlmds by GRANTOR to ORANTES udl hcﬂby Ineludes, ‘vhere umnlbly
mcunq. tighta of Ingress snd epress to and feon r.lu Tisherlangs lcragl the \
lands or leass prenisas excepted ang cesecved to GRANTOR .lu .mbpua;raplu i ;
and u.u abiva, such rights to be determined by GRANIOR undecr SECTIOR 2.1 below, \
1:1:-' 'l‘,lahcx.hudq ars hecein c:mny-d' by CRANTOR, and accepted Ly GRARTER

. sobject to the followings ) )

' {1) all presently sxisting engements, t':l;h:s-o!-ny. flowage rights,
rutrlcuma. servitudes, cemeterias, cuquun. bunting oc other leises,
licenses, paraits, and other undectakings or encusbrantes of sny kind or
nature, whether acqulred by grart, presceiption or ;dvcrn ponds.-'-lon.
oi.l:lu‘r ;f record or pressntly uistin; o affect!ng'my of sald lands;

{2) any presantly axisting conditions or snn. of facts which would
. : 7_ bte ascartained or ravesled t;y an accurate survey sndfop .!nsptcuun of _saici
Iands, incjuding, tut nor.-uulud to, boundary line disputes, sncroachoeats

and advaras claims;
(3) all ;rllld and existing cutting fights set forth In ticber deeds

and timher contracts affetting said lends heretofore entered inta batween

CRANTOR and other parties; and .
) :h; lien for current ad valoctem taxes, which shall be prorated as

of the dates of this conveyance and paid by the parties.
ARTICLE II

SECTION 2.1 Upon notice and request nf‘ either GRARTOR or QRANTEE from time
to time sfter the date hereof, GRANTOR shall designate and desceibe specific fee
.cighta-of-way and/or sasemsnts, pursuant to the provisions of SECTIOR 1.1 above,

- _'",__..___..._,_ -



urou uu lsnds and che pnpuuu of GRANIOR and amm a8 rucenbl, deemed
necessacy by GRANTOR (1) to provide GRANTUR with acccu to snd use of any ol the
lands oanpnd sad reserved to CRANTIOR in sulw.lrn;uphs (1) and (1l) of SHCTION
1.1 sbove, or (11) t.o peovide G!MTI'I ‘with ingress end sgress to and fiom any of

* the Tinberlands conveysd hareby to GRANIRE.

SELTION 2.2 The 'cmvoymco. of the Tlaberlands hersin by GRANTOR to GRANIER
ll. sade without any warranty of title of m} kind, exprass or impiied, and
without any recourss against GRANTOR in the svent of any feilure of title,
except that GRANIOR vacrants title 't.‘o the ‘l‘l.nhnlrhnd.s ul.hu: acts or
conveyances by CRANTOR after the date of this conveyance, aad the conveysnce ia
made with full substitution and subrogation of GRANTER in and to all covenants
and u'arnnun of title by others hecstofore glven or made with resprct to the

Timberiands or any past hereof.

smxiul 2.3 The trus considesstion of this conveysnce 1s exchinge for

e:lu;' ym‘pcrty.

Dated: MHarch 14, 1983

ATTAS: . INTERNATIONAL PAVER COMPANY

.‘-—
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The !ol.ulu_tu provisions shall govern and e:mtnl fhc righes of v;udor'
aln minaral- ownar, 4nd Veades ss surfacs ownar, of the fes lasds tocluded in
the Tinberlands lu connestion with the use of the surface of satd Jend for .
oil, gas-and ninaral oparatian by Yandor, if» Lutseas, nn-nu, auccessors aad
assigns subsequent to tha date haruof, unless aad until modified or amendad By
wrlctan .l‘uﬂ:ﬂ'lllll: signed by the parties nhrrin'; heveto. TYor all purposes
of this Bxhibte ';y“. V;ndor. tts lessees, .c;nun._ successors and assigns, 4%
_-uni-;l wht_n. shall be reforred to as “Graator™; V;nd«. ‘thelr lessees,
agccessots and aoi'tsui. ll. surface ovmars shall bs refersed o as 'Gs:mu"g
and che few lsuds iscluded in the Timberlands as to which Vendor has-excepted
and teserved oll, gas gad all otlu'r winersis and minersl rights pursvant to

Section E.1 (iL) of this sale shall be refecrad to ae the "Hioeral Fremises”,

A. l'mill.on; Applicable to Opavations for 011, Gas, Assoclatad
Hydrocarbons and Other Minerals za bs Produced by the brilling of Wells .(such

Hinerals bsfng hereinafter called “eil aod gea®).

Grantor will conduct oil and gas oparations on cthe Hiperal Pramises 34
ay aot to Liaterfere unreasonably vith Graates in uu oparaction of its timber’
business, and vill give advance uritten notlce to Grantes from tine to.clze of
a1l oil and gas opevations to ba conducted on the Hiveral Preuises as follows:
(!..) ac least fifteen (15) days’ motics prior to coancucsaent of selsmograph

or exploratory operstions other thaa drilling haceunder, and (2) at lexst

¢-1
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thuzy {30) days' notics prior to mutm:hl of any road or pipcuu oe .
the commancemant of ofl and gae onmlnl in or obwe any drilling site. .
Bach such notice mn ‘contain & map or plat showing the locstion on the
Hineral Prautsas ol the oil end gma oponuﬂu to be mmm. a full

" desoription of sueh ou and gin operations, a d-urtptin of any tisber.

vhich must ba cut and rmvml frem the Hineral Fremises in connection thers~
vith, and a uuubln showing the snticipated daces on vhich -uh oll sud
Zas opnutl.on ate expacted to eo—mu ad be concluded, .

Grantor will obtain G:'anen'o appraval (fhi.eh akall not ba unreasonably
dalaysd or vithheld} of the location of sl roads and pipelines to bte con~
scructad oo the Minersl Premises. Orantor will build and uss only such roads
a3 are reasouably necassary to conduct ofl snd gas operatfone on tha Hineral
Vresizes. Orantes and its employues, sgente, servants, contractors and assigns
shall have the right in common vith Grastor to usa any such roads in such
BIONAF A5 DOT £O Interfare vareasonably vith Crantoz's ou‘and. gas operations.
Grantor shall havae the right to uts Bl rosds aud vights=of=vay owned by
Crantes on the Migaral Pranises or on udjacn'n: or oearby lands .(I'm: Graaror
ll;lll not interfere unreasonably with Srantee’s use an such adJacent or nearby
lauds), in conmection with -911 and gas operations on ths Hineral Premlses.

g\ll roads constructed by .Grntor shall become the property of Grantae; except, '
hévever; that Grantae raserves the cption and privilege of requiring that all

oF sny lands covared by said roads be recleimed and Testored as oearly as )
practical to thele original condition upn. caxsation of oil and gas operations. -
Gr.ul:or vill provide at Grautor's llpllll-l all necessary protectivs measuras to
pravant any lose of Jamage £ the proparty o!. Grantes on account of any oil and

gas operations by Grantor on the Mineral Premines, {ncluding protectiom for

l;.-«; s !
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pipelines, pouer lines sad telephons Lines. Iihhu tirae c'bn'uutqd to in
weiting by'cmitu. no vell shall h drillad psarer thaa two hundred (200)_

" feat ta any structurs now or hereafter placed on the Mineval JFreaisss. When

réquested by Grantee, Graator will bury pipelines to below ardizary plov
depth, or to such grester depth as Grantes deems necessary for ita tiaber
operstions, but not to exceed :.lu-“ {3) fast. AL bni‘id. pipelines vill be
uu:hﬂ ‘st road arossings and enclosed in cesings wich sufficient st;msth to
pexmit the paseing of heavy cqui.nnnl ever the road wicthout 'dmg‘ to. the

pipalina.

ALl oﬂ. and gas operations shall be 1ubjucr. to and conduysted in foll
:onplhne. with all applluhh lavs, yules, rtguhtlmu and Otdlﬂ of any )
govermayntal agency having Surfsdiction over the Mineral Pun.l.ul. including,
but not lindted to, thoss laws, rules, regulations snd ardecs For protection
‘of the suvironoant, protection of vater yollucien, and pnvanuﬂul and .luppreulcn '
of .!onat Iras. G‘uutu shall yss reasonable care to protect and prevent the .
Hineral Premises [rom baing contaminaced o;- danagad by dangerous minersls or
pofeonous elemeats in such msnner 33 usy be caquired by governmental regulationa,
but in the absence of such regulsticns, by dl.ow-u'l.gg of such substances in

accordance vith good oil and gaw practices.

Grantor shall have tha frae nze of both surface and underground winr
£von the Mineral Premises for oll and gas specatlons oo the Ninerai Pramises,
axcept that Grantor shall nox have che right -to use vater {vom wells, tanks,
cteeks ar Teservoirs now controlled or hersafter drilled or conatructed by
Crantas ;m the Hideral Premises, unless Grantes shall consent ic \n'lt-!.n] to

allew Gramntor vse of vater from such sources. However, Grantor shall have the
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risht to mn and cmlcu an many uucr \nul on tha Mineral l'ﬂluu an
Grantor my desm necesssry for use in its ofl and. gis muuon. aud Gunur

a:un that after cessation of ica uee of sy vater wmlls drilied by Grantor

on the Ninsral Premises snd prior to plugging or Femowing the casing there=

" fren, it will tendar soch well ov uslls .to Crantes, I1f Grant#a elscts te

dccupt same, such vater well or wils suall ba snd bacome the proparty of
Grunt.u \d.chou: paysant or considaration thirefor, -and Graatas shall assuns

all obl.l.u:icns to regulatory authority for the mw Plugging aml a&ndonug

of such vella. If Grantse slacks mot to seeqpt sych wall or wlu. Grantor

shall have the right.to resove the casing, if 1t so desires, from such vell

or vells, and shall pruperly pl.u' apd sbandon all vwalls mot taken over by Grantee.
Graator shall pay C_uulu- for all lur(n; damages caused by or lru_ﬁg

out of Grutnr'q _otl and i opnral:l.o-ns on the Nineral Premises in accordance

with che ptwt.slm of Section C heveof. Pits and n-:uvqcl.ons aade during

drilling operations will be £illed by G-uutor aud the surface restdred, as

naarly as rnsombly possible, to its original conditien wpon eo-prar.in of

drtllhg oparations at sach drilling site; and if Grancar shall !al.l. to da so,

the cost to Crantes for such £1lling and vestoraction shall be paild ¢o Craintes

by- Grantor.

B. Provisions Applicable to Oparaticns for Hinerals ko be Mined by

Underground Mine Shafrs or by Opea Pit, Strip or Surface Hethods (such Kinerals

‘being hereinafter called “hardrock ainerals®),

" Grantor shall give advaoce weltten notice to Grantes from tine to tine

cof all t.utdzock nineral operations to ba conductad on the .Minwral Frenises as

-4




followas (1) st least thres {3) days’ utm pﬂmr o mc of

anvirommental ludl.n. wwm or- pnnl reconeaissance vork om tho Hinaral

!rullu vhich vu.l. not raquice offrosd whioles and. will not wesulet i{n Jdemsge’

to any timber, (2} at least fiftees (13) dan' sotice prior to comaencement of
lny coce drilling slong mds and clnﬂus ov seismic or other guophysical
activities snyvhera on the Nineral Premisss, ud (3) at l‘uu thirey {30)

days® notize prier :; commencement of all gther exploraticus or development
operations for hardrock lluul.l on ths Mineral Prezises, including, but not
limited ta, au cors dul.lln; alheywise than slong roads mnd clasvings, .
building of toads and struccuras sod all other nple—nt!m sud divelomul:
uuﬂel_.n acndnce_'ul' in preparation for actuzl -lilu eperaticns for neﬁry

of l'urdmk ainerals on th.o Mineral Pramises. Tach such sorice shall cantafn

a wap or plat shoving the loe.lel.on oa the Mineval Preaisas of tha herdrock

wineral eperations to ba condugted, a full demeription of such hardrock miperal

operations, a description of sny Cimber vhich wust be cut and removed from the
Hineral Premises in connection therevith, and 3 u-:.m showing :hc anticipated
dates on vhich such havdrock mineral opsrations are -xptcud to comzence agd

bl concluded.

) Srantor shall also give Grantes at lzsar twalve (12) monchs' nocice pl'i.oc'
to commsncement of wetual ,“““ oparations for recovery of hardrock minarals
on the Hineral Presises, which notice shall desiguate on s map or plat the
pacticas of the Ninersl Pranises which uill be uined or used 4 atotog op_.{-a_:{m
for the twelve (12) month period ‘after actuil minfag oparations acs cozanced.
Gr'.ullzor shall give Crantee liks notices at least twelve (12) moncths in sdvance
of the .c:tial_ miniog operations faor :!ci;ﬂry of. hardrock minerals to be ccadusted
on any ouur'porelon of the Mineral Premisas in sach succseding twnlve (12) menth.
pariod. ’ '

€5
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All aperatfons for hardroak minsrals shall ba subjwet ko and conducted
in-full complismce vith all applicable lawve, culas, regulations and orders of
a0y goverumantal agency having jufhdl:c':inn ovar th- thar'al. Freaives, {ncluding,
but mot liaited to, those lavs, rules, regulaticns and orders for protectipm of .
the anvirommant, preventiea of watar pol-.luuon. teclamation of the mined land,
and pnup:l?n and suppsession of fovest fires. Grantor shall ose reasonable
"¢axre Lo protest and prevent the Mineval Prenleas from baing contaminated 'or
danaged by daogercus minerals or 'pouuaaul slamants in guch minner o u:; ba
raqutred by govarnmentsl regulations, buE-fn the absence of such ragulatioar,
'by dispasing of such substances im accordance with goud miaing practices. lﬂ:.m.
Taquested t;; Gruu;.n. Graocer will bury any pipalines to balow o:«l.lury plow
. dapth, or to such greatar dapth &s Crantes daems ascessary for Ltw timber opeva~
tions, but sot ko exceed thres €3} fest. ALl buried pipalines will be marked
at road cr?uiagl and enclosad in casings with sufficfent strength te. pernit the
passing of heavy equipment over tbe road vithoot Jdamaga tll! the pliuuu'. Granter
shall pay Guntu. for sli surface damages cauwed by or arlaing aut of Graatov's .

hardvock mineral operations on tha Mineral Pranises in accordance with the

provisions of Section C hereof.

Grantor shall have tha fres use of baoth snrfgcn and underground vacer from
the Mineral Pl'.ﬂl’.lll for all mining operarions and ﬁr restoraticn and reclanacion
lét che Hlu;ul Frenisss, oxcapt that Grantor shall not have the right to use
vater fros the Miugral Preaises for purposes c-l processing or transposting of
hardrock atcorals of to use vater from valls, tanke, oresks or reservoics sow -
controlied or heraafter drilled or condtructed by Grantew, unless Graotes shall
consent In writing te -no-u Graator use of vater for such purposes or from such

souscss, Eavevar, Grautor shsll Lawve the right to drill and complete &5 many

C-6
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vells lpd build as many dams, pmu and Lakes on. the Hinsxal !tul.u- AS Gunul'

“may dmu nacesascy for use in ;tu aining opeur.tm (axcept for purposes of

pruulug or tnnpoﬂ'.l.n; ualess Grances' s consent thereto has daen nbtumd). '

and Grantor agraas that after cessacion of Lts use of sny vater valls drillsd

by Grantor to the Mineral Premises and ?tlor to plugging or removing the

caslng thegefrom, it will cendur such vell or vells ¢o Graptse. "1f Grantae -

‘alects to sccept sama, such vatar wells shall be and becoms the propecty of

Craates wf.ﬂ;ou: paya e oF coqudouuu'n therafor, and Crastes shall aaguma
all gbllgations to ragulatory authoritias lor the preper plugging and abandoning
of such wells. If Grantes slects uot to aceept such well or walls, Crautor shall

have the right to camove the casing, if it 50 desires, from such well or walls,

‘and shall px:opgrly plug and abandon'all veils not taken ovar by Grantee.

Prior to coumencament of actual minfog opsrations for recovéry of bardrock
ainerals on the Hioersl Pranises, ‘Gunm shatl consult with Grantza regarding
the mining and raclamatfon of that part of the Mineral Premises on vhich mining
operations are to be condusted aid shall submit ita proposed mining and veclama- '
tion plan -to Grantas in the form vagquired br applicable laws, tules, regulations
or orders of any govarnmental authority having juriﬂl.ettou over rsclapation 9!
ained lands. Crantee shall have the tvight for sixcy (60} days af:u; subnizsiom
to propose changés otr cdd!.ti.on's to Grantor's plan. Grantes sgrees to bear any

add{tional reclanstion costs resulting from changes or additicns to the reclamatioa

’ plan raguescad by Grantes and accepted by Crantor (n excess of Taclamation costs

necessary to rescore dud reclaim that pact of the Mineral Premises lo accordancs
with appli.eablc lavw ot rcguhtory approval process, Iu the avent Grantee fails

£o nocify Graator within the sixty (60) day period of any eo-mn. changex or
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add{tions to the proposed plan, Grantor shell rievertheless ba satitled To
proceed with the subaieston of $cs plen to the appropriste govarrmsntal

muthoricy at the end of such pariod,

- Extept for overburden storage as specified s the approved sine ple,

upon c'ouph:uu of sining operations on sny part of the Mineral Preatses,
Crantor shall h.sln rastaration of the surface of méb pare of t‘ln Hideral
Praulses as soon s frnseubly praczicat and shall complate such surface
Testaraclon vithin the time raquired by Gramtor's approved reclasstion plan,
unless Grantas co-ulllt.l to a loager pariod connu.toac with the meeds of Grantor's
reclamation pll;n! uhgéh cuuumf'shan rot be unreasonably wichheld, Conslstenc
vich all laws, rules, regulacioas and orders of governmental authorities
-having jurisdictfion over raajasatian of mined Yands, GCrantor will repair all
damaga to the aur{nc of the mu.nl-hennn causad by facilicies placed upon
thent or vithin them and sll damage caused by mining operations thereon, _lu¢

. Gtantor vill further restors that part of the Mineral Freaives an near ar
reasonably praceicil to ity original state and condLcion of productivicy !o.r.
tizber growing that extsted prior to the cl;uduur. of nining oparations. Grautor
agrees thac Grantee shall have thw prior righc by 'cleeuon uithin sixcy (60)
.days sfcar notles Crowm Grameor to cen:iw:t replanting oparations at Grantor's
expense on that part of the MHineral Fresisas with coqureu-l ‘tinber seediings’
a» required by Grantor's reclasation plan approved b-y -appedpriate governnantal
authorities, upon the same terms and conditions and at the best coaperizive
bi‘d prica receivad by Orantor from a gualified third party contractor. From
and after the eh,_ Craates sithar accepts that part of the Mineral Prenises as
x‘ec!alud and vaplanted by Grantor or commances Lts own replanting operations as

provided, abave, Crantea shall regain control of ths Minsral Premises zo reclaimed

¢-3
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and nplm:ld withaat furcther m-mm.u Erom Granter's mining muwm
ou such Mineral Pranises, axcept suck 42 may bo reyuited by hv.

In the evant Grantor engages in surface l!nlu' opt'ruton.l. cﬁntnt shall
scabilize and pratect all ovarburden removed from and/or raplaced in the Minersl
Pramises and any bardrock mincrals stores thereon so a8 Lo prevant earvsion and
protact the eviranpant. Grantor uul. bulld aad use only such roads as arse

" necessary to .cndui-.e aineral oparations on the Minersl Premises. d“.““ and
1ts smployess, agents, urﬂné:, cotractors and assigns shall have the righe
in comeon with Grantor te use any such roads in such mannex as not to inrerfere
unu.s-lombly_. with Grantoc's hardrock ataeral operations. Orantar shall have ths
right to use all r_'uds and rights-of-vay ewned by Grantee on the Minecal Presises
‘er an adjacant o¢ nearby lands (but Grantor shall no: interfere uareasooably
¥ith Grantee's use on such adjacent or neavrby lands), in eennection with
nining u]uulueal on ths ll!.nn-al Ptanises, provided that Gramtor, it its sole .
cost, :hn; maintain tu good eondition and .rnpalr any datage caussd to roads
or rightasof-vay so utad by Crantor. All roads constructed by. c_m:ae Coxcepe
those .lou in raclamacion) shall becoma the property of Grantem; uc.'pé.
howevar, ¢hat Crantee reserves Cha w:lon-qnd peivilege of riqul.rtn; thet 311
or any lands coveved ﬁ sa1d rosde be veclaimed and rescored as cesrly ss

" practical to thelir orlginal conditica upo'u cessation of hardrock -lnl.n_g operations.
If Granter finds {¢ aecnut} te remove a 'monuesat of any sort parking s beundary
lice ol lands owned by Grantee 1o order to carty out =miaing operations on any
part ol the Hl.nul. Pruhu. €rantor Ml ﬂphu any such monuweat upen

reclamation of the Minaral Pramisas on vhlch such nonuceat was located.
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€. Surface Dasige Piyments to Grantee.

During the applicable notice puriod pruvi,dc:q for 1n Seatlon A 01.' Sl-f.tu;u
B above, But wot later than that designated data for comsencemant of oparations
xpscified -h the notice, drantes shall hava tha right at iks own expenie to
remave any ar .n'l. hudl.n:.s-. structuces {izcluding drainags structurss), crops,
tluber (macchantable or pressrchantable), pulpwood, savlogs, tress, £ouu_
growth (:.nmuu. cut or fallen}, roads or other aurface Loprovementcs (herain.
collectively veferzed o as ’f!nprowmnn"). ie any, lacated ca the portion of
the Mineral Premiess to be affacted by the proposed opsvaticne. I Crant4s
falls; within the required period to tewovs sny of the Improvemsnts from tha
portion of the Hineeal Preuisas dnsigasted 1n such notice, Granter shall pey
cran:;:- ths fair msrket valus (as of the time of commancenent of Crantor’s
opcratl.ons designated in Auch notica) of such Laprovamsncs, and wpon making
such paymeat Lo Grantn. the uld Inpramunu shall then be solely owaed by
and decued to be the proparty of Grantor to ba dlaposed of or usad in any
wmathod or manuav desmad necassary ot desirable by Grastor. 1f Grantee and
Gnn-tor fail to agres upon the falr market valua of any such hprot-euncs. such
matket walue shall be determined by appratsal of such value by ons wmtually
a::cepl:nble appralsar, or upon the fallure of Grautes and Grantor to agrée upon

a single appralsar, by the agrwement of any twg (2) or thres (3) competest,

disinterosted appralsars, one te be selected by Crantor, one by Grantes, and

the third by the tvo thus seleeted, Such sppraisal shell be_coapleted 1f at
a1l possibls on or befora the designated dcu for caaEmEncATAnt of operations
specified in tha nulu furnishad l:o Gnu:u. All costs incorrad ia uiuag any”
lppr:!.ul boreundar shall be shared aqually by Grantes and Crantor. AllL d_a.uagu

provided ia this paragraph eé b paid for by Grantor shall be paid to Grantes

P
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prtor to the duunaml dats fey g_n-nt of op-n:uu specifiad in ch-
nogice ot vithin thicty (30) an after cowpletion of the. mrmn. uht:luur

In additicn to any compensation te Grautes !or_ dimages to hmma'mu

‘not cemovad by Crsntes as provided for above, Grantor’ shall pay to Crantee for

the loss by Grantea for timber growing puiposes a'sizgle surface damage _'fuyunr:

in “-"n“ lqu_nl. to the then surrent market valus of bare land fof aach acte

o!. the Mineral Prewises designacad in the applicable notice to ba used by

Grantor {n exploratica or developmeat operztioms tc.ma_iﬂng substantial use of

the surfaca for any pc'tiod in excess of one {1} yesr ov to ba used v :!_.md by .
Grantor in actusl érilling swd productics aperatione for oll.l and gas or actusl |
mining operations for recovery o't Mardtock minerals. Upam making ludn aingla
surface danage paysent, f.:'u.nl:or shall have the fres wie of suth Minrral Premises
until chey have heen racleimed and :e:nmel eo cuntn for use a9 tinber lands .
vithout furthar interfsrsnce froa ﬂmtor ] oplrulou. Il Granror and Grantae
£2ll to agrea upon ﬂu ummt of l:hc single surface damage paymant, vhich is

to equal the l:hln current urut nlw of bare land, such amount shall ke deum!.ud

by appeaisal of such valua In the same wmamner a% provided abova for the Yeteralas

ation of the market vilue of Improvements. .

In ghe svént Grantor perioros, ot causes to ba parformed, any selsmic, core
clri.nl.ng or or.hr t:phumry operaticns oo the Minaral Preaises, Crantor shall
pay Grantse for 111 shot boln. cors toles and drill holes placed :heuon T

the rn:o of $50 pav hole for both selssic sucvey shot holes and cﬂnvenl:tml

' drilling, or $5Q0 per -;I.l.c for "-m-hoh" setsnlc prograss. Whan Vibcosels

equlpnnt is usad, Guum wvill pay 5300 pat smile. GCramtor agrems to make

«-u




such payment prompily spon completion of wuch exploratory éptueteu. Suah
paycent shatl be for minimus damsges to the surface of the Minaral Premises
and shall be in addicion Co any SEher demages dua Orantes ae’ provided above.

'ﬂu payments provided for 1o this Scctlm € shall be uqumm dimages

:In fall cowpansation to Crantes lur all d-n,u amm from u!u;, ucupyhg.
ot mining the sarface of that por:!.vn of the Migeral Premises dnt'mnd in
the spplicable notice zo Grastae, end sll Iuprovesents located thereon. Any

_ obligation of Graator undar thu Ssction C l-hlll lﬂ linited o snd cessurad by
Grantes’s lnl:nrut tn the - mn&lp of the ur!m of the Mineral Fremises and
the I-yromun therson, #id 1f Gramces cwms & lesssr incerest tn the lur!ua
aod/or Improvements thereon than the estire and undivided whola thaveof, then ,
any payments wnder this Section ¢ shall be paid ¢o Grautes only in the wqpartica
vhich Grantee's fntarest bears to the eatire snd undivided surface astate or to

Crantes's interest tn said Improvemencs.
. D, Taxas
Grantor shall be Tesponsible for and shall pay any and £1l taxes that nay
be levind or assessed sgainst Grantor's reserved ninerals or sineral operations

on the Winersl Premises, or aay increass in property taxes payable by Grantes

ac a diract resolt of Orantor's operstious au the Hioaral Premises,
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Laoe Couaty

Porcal s " '
: of Secton &

Farcel s

Lots Five (3), Sis {8) 3nd Seven (7); the Eant Half of the Southeast Quarter (B /2 SE1/3); '
and the Solthwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW 124 SE1/4) of Section Stxteen (18}; -

ALSO: The Southeast Quarter {SE 1/4); the Nosth Half Nottheast Quaster (N1/2~
NE1M); the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SW 1/4 NE 1/4); the -Southeast |
Quarter of the Northeast Quaster {SE 174 NE 1/1); and Lots One (2) and Two (2) of Secticn
Twentyons (31} ] . -
. ALSO: The Wess Half (\V 1/2); and the West Half of the Southeast Quarter (W I/¢ SE 174}
- of Section Tweaty-twa {22} ;

Al belng Ia Township Miocteen {19) South, Range Twa (2) West of the Willsmeite Meridian, !
in Lans Couaty, Oregon. " .

5

Exiibit "A® « Page 1
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A pogtion of the Win. G, Eston end wile Donativn Land Clain No, 82, described ax Follows:s
amgu;mummmum;mc.&mwwmmmm
No.ﬂ.'l'mlﬂpum&.ﬂnga!Wmd&chﬂualnﬁhn;aupMM|h
. - memhwu:wolcwmmhno!ﬁem:&duarmmw
mmaafwmdu;mmmmanummm-‘. &

Landﬂ:i:!udhlhl\vmllﬂof&c ¢ e 2 .
talobain sald road each in proportion W ks use eeof, af] in Towmhip 19 Seqth, Range 2
West of Willametre Mezidian, Lane County, Oregon. - . . -

Parcel?s L.
The south balf of the southwest quarter and the southwest quarter of the southeast quarter of
Section 35, TISS, aswa&.wmummcmw.mm

. laresll - . T .
Lott 22nd J; the southweat qustte of the orthesst quarter; the southeast quarter of the aorthwas2 - :
qwmeaamotmwmammwau.mmm&
&gﬂuhmmhmc_mq.(}m

Forcel O .
MMqudmmqm&tmwathqummlﬁm&-

west qurter; the namest quarter of the southeast quatten and the noith forty-feur one |
hu&dhd;ﬁhdhwﬂhnqmudhm.mqmd&ml&mm |

Ia Lane Cayuty, Oregoa. .. I

Exhibit "A" - Page 2
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Lspe County, Oragom
Vau) id Storage-acd Bous

ALl that real property eontaining 7.9 acres described as follows:

Beginning ac a point on che Westerly right-ef-vay of the Urow-Vaughn
Rosd {County Rosd We. 1052) said point being 35.00 feez, when measured
at vight angles, to the cunteriine of satld read, suld peint also being
on ‘the North iine of the SW4EEY of Section §, Ti83, RGW, W.H.; thance
slong said right-of-way, Norch 29° 30' 00" Nest 143.0¢ fést, nore or Ldss, to
the Soutberly right-of-vay te a 60-feot voad known as Penn Rosd, sy .
recorded im that certain Deed to Lyne County and recorded in Recorders
Reception Ne, 83J07624, Lane Couhity, Oregon Deed Eacords, #nd mosumented
by Lage County in Project No. 4~296B, Drawing Fo. 0247; thencs along
. said sighc-of-uay the folloving courses, Jouth 77° 02° 24™ West 71.00 feet,
more. or less, along the arc of &.259.13 feot radius curve vight, the
chord of which bears Noith 86° 35" 43" Wast L46.03 fest, North 70 1y
49" Wast 163.7) Feex, slong the are of z 220.99 foot redius curve reight,
the chord of vhich bears North 44% 37' 37 Mesc 188.67 ‘feat, and Morth
-19® 25' 03" Wast 49.00 feet, mors or less, to the Horth line of that certain
parcel deeded to Internaclonal Peper Company and recorded Lu Recorders
Reception Ho. 76599, Lane County, Oregon Daxd Recordsi thence lesving
sald right-of-vay South 68" $2°.4A% West 131.41 feat; thence South 33°
30" 00% Zast 495,00 feeti thence South 10° 0Q' 00" West 310.00 faet;
thence South 10° 00 00" East 428.6L feoty thance East 130.00 fage, more
or less, to the Left bank of Noti Creeki thomece North to the Right bank
of sald craekj thence along said Right bank Hortherly te the North line
of cha SWeSEY of sald Section &; thence aleng sald Horth line Exatecly
60.00 Iéet, more or less to the Point of Beginning in Lans County, Oregmm.

Also:  Zeginning at a point on the Mortherly right-of-way of & 60-foot

" road known as Fann Road, as racorded lo that certain Poed to Lans County -
and recorded in Rocorders focaption Bo, 8107624, Lane County, Oragon Deed .
Records, sed sonusented by Line County in Project No. 4-1968, Drawing
No. 0267; azld poist being Horth 1549.33 fcet, more or l#ss, and Hast
370.83 fsec, move or lesy, Irom ths South Xk corner of Section 6, TiSS,
R6W, W.H.} thence zloug said right-of-vay, slong the arc of a 150.99 foot
zadlus curve right, the chord of which beara North 46" 37° 37" Weat 137.45
feets thence continuing zlong said right-of-way North 19° 25' 03" Uast 91.00
fort, wore or less, to the Horth line of thac cartain paresl dueded to
Interpetional Paper Company and racorded in Recorders Recsption Xo. 76459,
Lanc County, Orsgon Doad Records) thence leaving said righc-of-uay Nerch
68° 52' 44M Bast 165.00 feet, more or less, to the Right bank of Horl Craek
thence Southerly along sald Right bank to the Norrherly right-of-vay of
said Penn Rozd; theace slong said right-of-vay North 70° 13' 49" Nedt $0.00
feet, pora or lass, to the Poimt of Buginning in Lana County, Orvegimn.

Noter All that praperty lyiug Morth of Penn Road csnnot Ya sold as »
‘separata parcel o oy ocher party. A boyndary survey will ba coapletad
prior te any sald of szid property.
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The SWASEX Secticm 35, TISS, RSW, W.M., containing 40.03 scréa.

) Hotes ALl that resl property lying Soutlnmsisrly of the ll.-,lu
Accass Road cnll rot be sold as & seperats percsl.

] Sil Lk

ALl that proparty owvaed by International Papwv Company kylmg wut of
088 #101 in Lots &, % and 8 of Bactim 33, -rm. RiZW, V.., containing

24 mcras mora of less.
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UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED,

AL A UAJEMENTS SHOULD BPR & iy

o Changs

. LISUNAY.I0°PAUQIREE 10,00

Weatherford, Thompmn,culekkmm PL. ATATRAY. L0 MUOPFLD 10,00

Afterdion Edward F, Schult ‘

P, 0. Bax 087 LJSAY . 107 MUSAMT FND 2.0

_ Albany, Oregon 97321

.
, WILLAMETTE VALLEY LUMBER COMPANY, an Oregon corporation,,
GRANTOR, ralaases and quitciaims to BERNAAD ¥. BERNHEIM and MARGARET .
3. BERNHEIM, husband and wife, GRANTEE, ak tight, e and intereat kn and 1o the
following—described

real property; .
TOGETHER WITH a non-oxhaive
toli-fres use of the mmumm .
Road) which runs from the harein o Lane '
Road No, 211-08, banuxlmummuwmmlhm
m.mammnmmmumwdu {

mmmmummhwwhmﬁ.m
mmwemwamwms.m-ummumm
Oregon Dood Records on Resl 19408 , Recorder's Reception No, 94260659
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THIS INSTRUMENT WiLL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED |
IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING TH!S INSTRUMENT, THE
PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERFY
APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSIATS AGAINET
FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930,

; _ WILLAMETTE VALLEY LUMBER COMPANY

STATE OF OREGON ' : [
- “ - -
COUNTY OF Miwemeh )

: Personslly appested _seevin v, Coats ond
Puscs &, McDougat] - ,whob&ngduvmmdummmuh
. and of WILLAMETTE

’

. sIgnedenhqhalfofuldmomhnbymﬂmﬁvofinmmwm-ﬂhr
acknowledged the foregoing instrumant to be their voluntary sct snd desd, Oefore .
me: . |

:
:
:
:
|
:
£
|
i

. F
& i
7 Coupissionms

WY COMMISSION EXPRES 1,
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